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PARCEL NO.: 502190-0790 DESIGN TEAM: URBAN DESIGN GROUP
PROPERTY TYPE: R, RESIDENTIAL 15445 53rd AVE. . STE. 110
LAND AREA: 11. 930 S.F. TUKNILA, NA 98188
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LOT 13, BLOCK 7, MADRONA CREST ADDITION, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
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KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON.
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ZONING INFORMATION: - e P L /
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MERCER ISLAND, WA 98040 A | 329.3 22 7244.6 2 8 1 SINGLE FAMILY s f——7 S 4 SEWER LINE o
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THE LAWN AND LANDSCAPE AREAS ARE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE POST-CONSTRUCTION SOIL QUALITY AND DEPTH IN ACCORDANCE WITH BMP

T5.13. THE PROJECT CIVIL ENGINEER MUST PROVIDE A LETTER OF CERTIFICATION TO ENSURE THAT THE LAWN AND LANDSCAPE AREAS ARE
MEETING THE POST-CONSTRUCTION SOIL QUALITY AND DEPTH REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED ON THE APPROVED PLAN SET PRIOR TO FINAL

INSPECTION ON THE PROJECT.

ALL AREAS SUBJECT TO CLEARING AND GRADING THAT HAVE NOT BEEN COVERED BY IMPERVIOUS SURFACE, INCORPORATED INTO A DRAINAGE
FACILITY OR ENGINEERED AS STRUCTURAL FILL OR SLOPE SHALL, AT PROJECT COMPLETION, DEMONSTRATE THE FOLLOWING:

1. ATOPSOIL LAYER WITH A MINIMUM ORGANIC MATTER CONTENT OF 10% DRY WEIGHT IN PLANTING BEDS, AND 5% ORGANIC MATTER
CONTENT IN TURF AREAS, AND A PH FROM 6.0 TO 8.0 OR MATCHING THE PH OF THE UNDISTURBED SOIL. THE TOPSOIL LAYER SHALL HAVE A
MINIMUM DEPTH OF EIGHT INCHES EXCEPT WHERE TREE ROOTS LIMIT THE DEPTH OF INCORPORATION OF AMENDMENTS NEEDED TO MEET THE
CRITERIA. SUBSOILS BELOW THE TOPSOIL LAYER SHOULD BE SCARIFIED AT LEAST 4 INCHES WITH SOME INCORPORATION OF THE UPPER MATERIAL

TO AVOID STRATIFIED LAYERS, WHERE FEASIBLE.

2. MULCH PLANTING BEDS WITH 2 INCHES OF ORGANIC MATERIAL

3. USE COMPOST AND OTHER MATERIALS THAT MEET THESE ORGANIC CONTENT REQUIREMENTS:

A. THE ORGANIC CONTENT FOR “PRE-APPROVED” AMENDMENT RATES CAN BE MET ONLY USING COMPOST MEETING THE COMPOST
SPECIFICATION FOR BIORETENTION (BMP T7.30), WITH THE EXCEPTION THAT THE COMPOST MAY HAVE UP TO 35% BIOSOLIDS OR MANURE. THE
COMPOST MUST ALSO HAVE AN ORGANIC MATTER CONTENT OF 40% TO 65%, AND A CARBON TO NITROGEN RATIO BELOW 25:1. THE CARBON TO
NITROGEN RATIO MAY BE AS HIGH AS 35:1 FOR PLANTINGS COMPOSED ENTIRELY OF PLANTS NATIVE TO THE PUGET SOUND LOWLANDS REGION.
B. CALCULATED AMENDMENT RATES MAY BE MET THROUGH USE OF COMPOSTED MATERIAL MEETING (A.) ABOVE; OR OTHER ORGANIC MATERIALS
AMENDED TO MEET THE CARBON TO NITROGEN RATIO REQUIREMENTS, AND NOT EXCEEDING THE CONTAMINANT LIMITS IDENTIFIED IN TABLE

&/

EXISTING WATER METER

TO BE REQSED

DOWNSPOUT
DOWNSPOU T RIM = 329.00
RIM = 330.15 INV = 328.41
INVI = 329.15

220-B, TESTING PARAMETERS, IN WAC 173-350-220.
THE RESULTING SOIL SHOULD BE CONDUCIVE TO THE TYPE OF VEGETATION TO BE ESTABLISHED.
IMPLEMENTATION OPTIONS: THE SOIL QUALITY DESIGN GUIDELINES LISTED ABOVE CAN BE MET BY USING ONE OF THE METHODS LISTED BELOW:
1. LEAVE UNDISTURBED NATIVE VEGETATION AND SOIL, AND PROTECT FROM COMPACTION DURING CONSTRUCTION.
2. AMEND EXISTING SITE TOPSOIL OR SUBSOIL EITHER AT DEFAULT “PREAPPROVED"” RATES, OR AT CUSTOM CALCULATED RATES BASED ON TESTS

OF THE SOIL AND AMENDMENT.
3. STOCKPILE EXISTING TOPSOIL DURING GRADING, AND REPLACE IT PRIOR TO PLANTING. STOCKPILED TOPSOIL MUST ALSO BE AMENDED IF

NEEDED TO MEET THE ORGANIC MATTER OR DEPTH REQUIREMENTS, EITHER AT A DEFAULT "PRE-APPROVED"” RATE OR AT A CUSTOM CALCULATED

RATE.
4. IMPORT TOPSOIL MIX OF SUFFICIENT ORGANIC CONTENT AND DEPTH TO MEET THE REQUIREMENTS.

=
o
-
E’j , MORE THAN ONE METHOD MAY BE USED ON DIFFERENT PORTIONS OF THE SAME SITE. SOIL THAT ALREADY MEETS THE DEPTH AND ORGANIC
W = MATTER QUALITY STANDARDS, AND IS NOT COMPACTED, DOES NOT NEED TO BE AMENDED.
o
=
n

Qe

' PRE-APPROVED AMENDMENT METHOD:
= TURF: 7496 SF x 5.4 CY / 1,000 SF = 40.48 CY
TOTAL QUANTITY = 40.48 CY

25'-0" B.S.B.L

E YELLow

DOWNSPOU T [

RIM = 330.75 |
INV = 327.81\/

DouBL

0'-0" B.SB.L.

as

0 |® OAd :“9 9¢

\ . DETENTION Sv81Hiit

LENGTH = 42

_ : VTV TV DIAMETER = 48”‘ | | o R N |
) . SEE SHEET C3 FOR _ i

| — S—
e

— _ & B SE

_o%

W
|

%S

N v T N T T
- O

CONNECT TO EXISTING. ,_ A
CATCH BASIN=

NV = 326.36 = - = i SV
Lot Size 11,950 sf
New Roof 3,255 sf
New Driveway+Walkway 1,179 sf
Total Proposed Hard Surface| 4,434 sf

I Proposed Vegetation 7,496 sf

CROSSWALK
Hard Surface Data

30’
R/W

{

S MON IN =CASE '
MON IN CASEﬁ{/ SEE C1 FOR TESC/ DEMO CSWPPP

CONC W/ COPPER PIN CONC W/ COPPER PIN
DOWN 1.95

DOWN 1'85’ \VICITEN 11 _Na_2NN1

0 . Qian Yang Residence _— Revisions:
0 Site Address: 8456 SE 40th St P i — |

LEGAL DESCRIPTION Jurisdiction: Mercer Island — i I -
Parcel No.: 502190-0790 Interlaken Engineering and Design, PLLC . .
Drainage Site Plan

LOT 13, BLOCK 7, MADRONA CREST ADDITION, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT
AN _ |
Scale: 1" =10

IALK

WALK

THEREOF, RECORDED IN VOLUME 42 OF PLATS, PAGE 12 THROUGH 14, IN KING
Applicant: Qian Yang Seattle, WA | (206) 470-9572

COUNTY, WASHINGTON.
SITUATE IN THE COUNTY OF KING, STATE OF WASHINGTON. . .
Permit No.. . o
Interlaken Project No.: SEA-22-041 www.interlakenengineering.com




2’ MIN. CLEARANCE TO Z N Nl
ANY PORTION OF N~
FROP-T INCL. ELBOWS 7 = O
N REMOVABLE WATERTIGHT
) N, - COUPLING OR FLANGE \

ATTACHMENT 1
CITY OF MERCER ISLAND
ON-SITE DETENTION SYSTEM WORKSHEET

(FOR NEW PLUS REPLACED IMPERVIOUS

[

MIN

AREA OF 9,500 SF OR LESS)

iy S =N

=
o 0|
' -\\ / N
BN Ve 6" | 6” [\—PLATE WELDED TO ELBOW o .
4N\ oy "MAX'MIN'  WITH ORIFICE AS SPECIFIED OWNER: ADDRESS: _80XX SE 20th St PREPARED BY: _Interlaken Engineering and Design, PLLC
ELBOW RESTRCTOR Y . ™\._ e PERMIT 4 PHONE: (206) 470 - 9572
SEE DETALL EIN el June 10, 2022
A a4 DATE: une 10,
i ELBOW RESTRICTOR DETAIL NEW PLUS REPLACED IMPERVIOUS _ DETENTION DETENTION
o SURFACE AREA (SF):3235 sf (roof) to be detainedpiPE DIA (INCH): _48 PIPE LENGTH (FT): _42 ORIFICE #1 DIA 0.5 INCH, ELEV 324.50
%E PLAN VIEW soiL TvPe: __C PIPE MATERIAL: _ADS ORIFICE #2 DIA 1.3 INCH, ELEV 32940
=
z|2
=\
—|E
FRAME, GRATE & 24" SOLID
" COVER WITH LOCKING BOLTS:
— MARKED "DRAIN". SEE NOTE 3
©|Z
_ : x — TOTAL RIM ELEV_331.00
— S DETENTION PIPE LENGTH
© —\ s Y “ . | [ IS 42 FT
AR NN s 4 g|S 2" AR VENT
nrap \ ‘ - 13 TOP OF RISER TO BE 2" MIN ABOVE TOP OF
©|S | - - - — / SECOND ORIFICE ELBOW AND CANNOT BE LOWER
AvAl — — THAN DETENTION PIPE CROWN
_ = | 1 —HANDHOLDS, STEPS OR LADDER DA 8"
ELBOW . e | 330,00
RESTRICTOR [ || ' fLEY
SEE DETAIL — | .
N SECOND. ORIFICE
RIFE SPPORSS | = NO UPPER CATCH BASIN REQUIRED - " " 13"
SEE. NOTE - ——— DETENTION PIPE 2AS | 32940
. DETENTION PIPE LENGTH IS LESS THAN 50 FT. ‘ DA IS _48___ IN. a g ] ELEV 2cJaV
150 | 70" . © 60" DIA,
e -
L _ MIN - DETENTION PIPE P
: Al — o v 2 C LA e ron
a i ) g\ / \
== \ / N . 36" MIN—/ AN INVERT ELEV _326.50
\_ : / N 2 MAX N
OUTLET PIPE | - 9 =
SEE NOTES | *, / of— T = T—8" SHEAR GATE WITH CONTROL ROD FOR \
@ "‘@ ~ wf ™ | CLEANOUT/DRAIN (ROD BENT AS REQUIRED \ OUTLET CONTROL
_' - | FOR VERTICAL ALIGNMENT WITH COVER
INVERT & / / — ) \
ELEVATION N i FIRST (LOWEST)
PER PLANS—| . - i ORIFICE DA __ 0.5
, | ——— = _, CONTROL STRUCTURE
1~ SECTION OF PIPE / e | 4 (SEE DETAIL THIS SHEET)
ATTACHED BY GASKETED | /. o -
BAND TO ALLOW REMOVAL-Y |
s/ K o ON-SITE DETENTION SYSTEM

RESTRICTOR PLATE WITH / SECTION A-A
ORIFICE DIAM. AS SPECIFIED— CONTROL STRUCTURE DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

CONTROL STRUCTURE NOTES:

NOT TO SCALE (ENGINEER TO FILL

IN BLANKS)

USE A MINIMUM OF A 54 IN. DIAM. TYPE 2 CATCH BASIN. THE ACTUAL SIZE IS DEPENDENT ON @
CONNECTING PIPE MATERIAL AND DIAMETER.

OUTLET PIPE: MIN. 6 INCH.

METAL PARTS: CORROSION RESISTANT. NON—GALVANIZED PARTS PREFERRED. GALVANIZED PIPE PARTS TO HAVE @
ASPHALT TREATMENT 1.

® e O

FRAME AND LADDER OR STEPS OFFSET SO:

A. CLEANOUT GATE IS VISIBLE FROM TOP;
B. CLIMB-DOWN SPACE IS CLEAR OF RISER AND CLEANOUT GATE;
C. FRAME IS CLEAR OF CURB.

IF METAL QUTLET PIPE CONNECTS TO CEMENT CONCRETE PIPE, OUTLET PIPE TO HAVE SMOOTH 0.D. EQUAL TO
CONCRETE PIPE 1.D. LESS 1/4 IN.

©

PROVIDE AT LEAST ONE 3 X 0.090 GAUGE SUPPORT BRACKET ANCHORED TO CONCRETE WALL WITH 5/8 IN.
STANLESS STEEL EXPANSION BOLTS OR EMBEDDED SUPPORTS 2 IN. INTO CATCH BASIN WALL (MAXIMUM 3'-0"
VERTICAL SPACING).

THE SHEAR GATE SHALL BE MADE OF ALUMINUM ALLOY IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM B 26M AND ASTM B 275,
DESIGNATION ZG32A; OR CAST IRON IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM A 48, CLASS 30B.

THE LIFT HANDLE SHALL BE MADE OF A SIMILAR METAL TO THE GATE (TO PREVENT GALVANIC CORROSION),

IT MAY BE OF SOLID ROD OR HOLLOW TUBING, WITH ADJUSTABLE HOOK AS REQUIRED.

A NEOPRENE RUBBER GASKET IS REQUIRED BETWEEN THE RISER MOUNTING FLANGE AND THE GATE FLANGE.
INSTALL THE GATE SO THAT THE LEVEL-LINE MARK IS LEVEL WHEN THE GATE IS CLOSED.

THE MATING SURFACES OF THE LID AND THE BODY SHALL BE MACHINED FOR PROPER FIT.

ALL SHEAR GATE BOLTS SHALL BE STAINLESS STEEL.

THE UPPER CATCH BASIN IS REQUIRED IF THE LENGTH OF THE DETENTION PIPE IS GREATER THAN 50 FT.

ON-SITE DETENTION SYSTEM NOTES:

1. CALL DEVELOPMENT SERVICES (206-275-7605) 24 HOURS IN ADVANCE FOR A DETENTION
SYSTEM INSPECTION BEFORE BACKFILLING AND FOR FINAL INSPECTIONS.

2. RESPONSIBILITY FOR OPERATION AND MAINTANANCE OF DRAINAGE SYSTEMS ON PRIVATE
PROPERTY IS RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PROPERTY OWNER. MATERIAL ACCUMULATED IN THE
STORAGE PIPE MUST BE REMOVED FROM CATCH BASINS TO ALLOW PROPER OPERATION.
THE OUTLET CONTROL ORIFICE MUST BE KEPT OPEN AT ALL TIMES.

3. PIPE MATERIAL, JOINT, AND PROTECTIVE TREATMENT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION
7.04 AND 9.05 OF THE WSDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR ROAD, BRIDGE, AND MUNICIPAL
CONSTRUCTION, LATEST VERSION. SUCH MATERIALS INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING, LINED

CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PIPE (LCPE), ALUMINIZED TYPE 2 CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE AND

PIPE ARCH (MEETS AASHTO DESIGNATIONS M274 AND M36), CORRUGATED OR SPIRAL RIB
ALUMINUM PIPE, OR REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE. CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE IS NOT ALLOWED.

4. FOOTING DRAINS SHALL NOT BE CONNECTED TO THE DETENTION SYSTEM.

SEE C2 FOR DRAINAGE SITE PLAN

Site Address: 8456 SE 40th St
Jurisdiction; Mercer Island
Parcel No.: 502190-0790
Applicant; Qian Yang

Permit No.:
Interlaken Project No.: SEA-22-041

Feet

Qian Yang Residence — Revisions:

Interlaken Eneerigand Design, PLLC

Seattle, WA | (206) 470-9572

C3

Detention Detail

www.interlakenengineering.com

Scale: As Noted




GENERAL NOTES

2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE PLYNOOD
2018 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE PLYWOOD WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 3/4" CDX,

NINDOWS, DOORS, HYAC, ¢ ELECT. EQUIP.

GROUP

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION

2018 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. PLYWOOD FLOOR SHEATHING GLAZING MAXTMUM:
2018 NASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE SHALL BE 3/4" CDX T46. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECTFIED. ALL CLIMATE ZONES:
2018 WASHINGTON STATE AMENDMENTS STAGGER END LAPS AT ROOF AND FLOOR SHEATHING. GLAZING "U" VALUE: VERTICAL (MAX): 28 UNPROTECTED NOOD FRAME
098 SHEATHING PRODUCTS OF EQUIVALENT SPAN RATINGS OVERHEAD (MAX): 50 = ﬁ%‘gg‘:;ig OF CONSTRUCTION ARE SINGLE FAMILY
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERTIFY ALL NOTES DIMENSIONS ¢ SHALL BE ALLOWED. DOOR "' VALUE  (MAX): .20 -
CONDITIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION ¢ PROVIDE TEMPORARY (DOORS W/ MORE THAN 50 GARAGES. THEY OFTEN HAVE EXPOSED NOOD SO THERE
BRACING AS REQUIRED UNTIL ALL PERMANENT CONNECTIONS NOOD TRUSSES CONSIDERED A NINDOW) ISNO

ALL ROOF TRUSSES SHALL BE FRAMED AND TIED INTO THE HVAC PERFORMANCE: "MED" OR AFUE = 47 FIRE RESISTANCE.)

FRAME NORK AND SUPPORTING WALLS S0 AS TO FROM AN RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURES: IC RATED

HAVE BEEN INSTALLED. IT IS THE CONTRACTOR'S
RESPONSIBILITY TO IDENTIFY

110 TUKWILA, WA 98188
IJRBANDESIGNCENTER@YAHEID.EEIM

DESIGN

INTEGRAL PART OF THE WHOLE BUILDING. ROOF TRUSSES L
REPETITIVE FEATURES NOT NOTED ON THE DRANINGS SHALL BE SHALL HAVE JOINTS WELL FITTED AND SHALL HAVE ALL b
COMPLETELY PROVIDED AS IF DRAAN IN FULL TENSION MEMBERS WELL TIGHTENED BEFORE ANY LOAD IS .
PLACED UPON THE TRUSS. DIAGONAL AND SWAY BRACING DOORS. NINDOWS AND SKYLIGHTS 0

CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL ROUGH-IN DIMENSIONS FOR
ALL EQUIPMENT TO BE INSTALLED

SITE NORK

GENERAL

UNLESS A SOTLS INVESTIGATION BY A QUALIFIED SOILS
ENGINEER IS PROVIDED, FOUNDATION DESIGN IS BASED ON
AN ASSUMED AVERAGE SOIL BEARING OF 1500 PSF.
EXTERIOR FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR 16" (MINIMUM) BELOW
FINISHED GRADE. ALL FOOTINGS TO BEAR ON FIRM
UNDISTURBED EARTH BELOWN ORGANIC SURFACE SOILS.
BACK FILL TO BE THOROUGHLY COMPACTED.

FOUNDATION VENTS SHALL NOT INTERFERE NITH DIRECT
LOAD PATH OF COLUMNS.

CONCRETE

MIX AND 28 DAY STRENGTH OF CONCRETE [

- BASEMENT WALLS ¢ FOUNDATIONS PER STRUCTURAL
¢ OTHER CONCRETE NOT EXPOSED S-SHEETS
TO NEATHER:

- BASEMENT SLABS ¢ INTERIOR SLABS
¢ INTERIOR SLABS ON GRADE, PER STRUCTURAL
EXCEPT GARAGE DOOR SLABS S-SHEETS

- BASEMENT WALLS ¢ FOUNDATION
WALLS, EXTERIOR WALLS ¢ OTHER PER STRUCTURAL
VERTICAL CONCRETE WORK EXPOSED 95-SHEETS
TO THE WEATHER:

- PORCHES, CARPORT SLABS ¢ STEPS PER STRUCTURAL
EXPOSED TO WEATHER, ¢ GARAGE \S—SHEETS

FLOOR SLABS:

GARAGE FLOORS TO SLOPE 1/8"/FT. MIN. TONARDS
OPENING AS REQUIRED FOR DRAINAGE. CONCRETE SLABS
TO HAVE CONTROL JOINTS AT 25' FT. (MAX.) INTERVALS
EA. NAY. SLABS ARE TO BE 5-AIR ENTRAINED

CONCRETE SIDENALKS TO HAVE 3/4" IN. TOOLED JOINTS
AT 5'FT. (MIN.) OC.

CONCRETE COVER OF REINFORCING

3" CONCRETE CAST AGAINST AND PERMANENTLY EXPOSED
TO EARTH.

11/2" CONCRETE EXPOSED TO EARTH OR WEATHER.

11/2" BEAMS AND COLUMNS NOT EXPOSED TO EARTH

OR NEATHER.

3/4" SLABS AND WALLS NOT EXPOSED TO EARTH

OR WEATHER.

LAP COLUMN VERTICALS. CLASS "A" CONCRETE AND
MASONRY COLUMN AND WALL VERTICALS 52 DIAMETERS.
LAP ALL OTHER REINFORCING 24 DIAMETERS. SPLICES AT
TENSION REGIONS SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED.

CARPENTRY

GENERAL
ALL FRAMING TO COMPLY WITH ENGINEERING S-SHEETS
FOR NAIL SIZES AND SPACING.

ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE TO BE PRESSURE
TREATED.

6" MIN. CLEARANCE BETWEEN NOOD AND EARTH.
18" MIN. CLEARANCE BETWEEN FLOOR JOIST AND
EARTH.
12" MIN. CLEARANCE BETWEEN FLOOR BEAMS AND
EARTH.

FASTENERS FOR PRESSURE PRESERVATIVE AND
FIRE-RETARDANT-TREATED WOOD SHALL BE OF
HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED STEEL.

REFERENCE SHEET-51 FOR SPECIES AND GRADE
(BASE DESIGN VALUES)

BOLT HEADS AND NUTS BEARING AGAINST NWOOD TO BE
PROVIDED WITH 3"'X3"X.229" PLATE WNASHERS. WOOD BEARING
ON OR INSTALLED WITHIN 1" OF MASONRY OR CONCRETE TO
BE TREATED WITH AN APPROVED PRESERVATIVE. SOLID
BLOCKING OF NOT LESS THAN 2 X THICKNESS SHALL BE
PROVIDED AT ENDS AND AT ALL SUPPORT OF JOISTS AND
RAFTERS. BETWEEN SUPPORTS PROVIDED AT ENDS AND AT
ALL SUPPORT OF JOISTS AND RAFTERS, JOISTS, 10'-0" FOR
ROOF JOISTS. TYPICAL SILL BOLTS TO BE 5/8" DIAMETER
AT 6'-0" 0.C. MINIMUM 7" EMBED. ALL METAL FRAMING ANCHORS
AND HANGERS SHONN ON DRANINGS SHALL BE STRONG TIE
CONNECTORS AS MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON COMPANY.

SHALL BE USED TO BRACEALL TRUSSES.

SEE SHEET-51 FOR DESIGN CRITERTA

INSULATION AND
MOTISTURE PROTECTION

GENERAL

INSULATION BAFFLES TO MAINTAIN 1" ABOVE BATT
INSULATION

BAFFLES TO EXTEND 6" ABOVE BATT INSULATION
BAFFLES TO EXTEND 12" ABOVE LOOSE FILL
INSULATION

INSULATE BEHIND TUBS/SHOWERS, PARTITIONS
AND CORNERS FACE STAPLE BATTS

FRICTION FIT FACED BATTS

USE 4 MIL POLY VAPOR RETARDER AT

WALLS.

* R-10 RIGID FOAM INSULATION ON 4X EVADERS
AT EXTERIOR WALLS.

INFILTRATION CONTROL

1. EXTERIOR JOINTS AROUND WINDONWS AND DOOR FRAMES,
OPENINGS BETWEEN WALLS AND FOUNDATIONS, BETWEEN

WNALLS AND ROOF AND BETAEEN WALL PANELS, OPENINGS

AT PENETRATIONS OF UTILITY SERVICES THROUGH WALLS,

FLOOR AND ROOFS, AND ALL OTHER SUCH OPENINGS IN

THE BUILDING ENVELOPE, INCLUDING ACCESS PANELS INTO
UNHEATED SPACES, SHALL BE SEALED, CAULKED, CASKETED

OR WNEATHER-STRIPPED TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE. ALL OPENINGS
SHALL BE FLASHED. APPROVED CORROSION-RESISTIVE

FLASHING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE EXTERIOR WALL ENVELOPE
IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO PREVENT ENTRY OF WATER INTO

THE WALL CAVITY OR PENETRATION OF WATER TO THE BUILDING
STRUCTURAL FRAMING COMPONENTS. THE FLASHING SHALL

EXTEND TO THE SURFACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALL FINISH AND
SHALL BE INSTALLED TO PREVENT WATER FROM REENTERING

THE EXTERIOR WALL ENVELOPE. APPROVED
CORROSION-RESTSTANT FLASHING SHALL

BE INSTALLED AT ALL OF THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

1. AT TOP OF ALL EXTERIOR WINDONW AND DOOR OPENINGS
IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO BE LEAKPROOF, EXCEPT THAT
SELF-FLASHING NINDONWS HAVING A CONTINUOUS LAP OF NOT LESS
THAN 1-1/86" OVER THE SHEATHING MATERTIAL AROUND THE
PERIMETER OF THE OPENING, INCLUDING CORNERS, DO NOT
REQUIRE ADDITIONAL FLASHING; JAMB

FLASHING MAY ALSO BE OMITTED WHEN SPECIFICALLY
APPROVED BY THE BUILDING OFFICIALS.

2. AT THE INTERSECTION OF CHIMNEYS OR OTHER MASONRY
CONSTRUCTION WITH FRAME OR WALLS, WITH PROJECTING LIPS ON
BOTH SIDES UNDER STUCCO COPINGS.

3. UNDER AND AT THE ENDS OF MASONRY, NOOD OR METAL
COPINGS AND SILLS.

4. CONTINUOUSLY ABOVE ALL PROJECTING NOOD TRIM.

5. NHERE EXTERIOR PORCHES, DECKS OR STAIRS ATTACH TO A
WALL OR FLOOR ASSEMBLY OF NOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION.

6. AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS.

1. AT BUILT-IN GUTTERS.

- ALL EXTERIOR DOORS, OTHER THAN FIRE-RATED
DOORS, SHALL BE DESIGNED TO LIMIT AIR LEAKAGE
AROUND THEIR PERIMETER WHEN IN A CLOSED POSITION.
DOORS BETWEEN RESIDENCE AND GARAGE ARE NOT
CONSIDERED FIRE-RATED AND MUST MEET THE ABOVE
REQUIREMENT.

- ALL EXTERIOR NINDOWS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO
ADMIT INFILTRATION INTO OR FROM THE BUILDING
ENVELOPE.

- RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES: WHEN INSTALLED IN

THE BUILDING ENVELOPE, RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES
SHALL BE TYPE IC RATED AND CERTIFIED TO HAVE NO

MORE THAN 2.0 CFM AIR MOVEMENT FROM THE

CONDITIONED SPACE TO THE CEILING CAVITY.

THE LIGHTING FIXTURE SHALL BE TESTED AT 75 PASCAL'S

OR 157 LBS/FT2 PRESSURE DIFFERENCE AND HAVE A

LABEL ATTACHED, SHOWNING COMPLIANCE WITH THIS TEST
METHOD. RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURES SHALL BE INSTALLED
WITH A GASKET OR CAULK BETWEEN THE FIXTURE AND CEILING
TO PREVENT AIR LEAKAGE.

VAPOR BARRIERS/ GROUND COVERS

AN APPROVED VAPOR BARRIER SHALL BE PROPERLY
INSTALLED IN ROOF DECKS, IN ENCLOSED RAFTER SPACES
FORMED WHERE CEILINGS ARE APPLIED DIRECTLY TO THE
UNDERSIDE OF ROOF RAFTERS, AND AT EXTERIOR WALLS,
INSET STAPLED BATTS WITH A PERM RATING LESS THAN

ONE MAY BE INSTALLED IF THE VAPOR BARRIER IS TO THE
WARM SIDE, STAPLES ARE PLACED NOT MORE THAN & INCHES
ON CENTER AND GAPS BETWEEN THE FACING AND THE FRAMING
DO NOT EXCEED 1/16 INCH.

A GROUND COVER OF 6 MIL (0.006")BLACK POLYETHYLENE
OR EQUIVALENT, SHALL BE LAID OVER THE GROUND IN ALL
CRANL SPACES. THE GROUND COVER SHALL BE OVERLAPPED
ONE FOOT AT EACH JOINT AND SHALL EXTEND TO THE
FOUNDATION WALL.

GENERAL
DOORS TO THE EXTERIOR SHALL HAVE MAX. 3" STEP TO
MIN. 36" DEEP LANDING. .

BEDROOM EMERGENCY EGRESS NINDONS MINIMUM NET CLEAR
OPENING OF 5.7 5Q. FT. MIN. NET CLEAR OPEN ABLE NIDTH

OF 20" AND MINIMUM NET CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT OF 24",
MAXIMUM FINISHED SILL HEIGHT OF 44" ABOVE FLOOR.

FACTORY BUILT WINDOWS TO BE CONSTRUCTED TO PERMIT
MAXIMUM INFILTRATION OF 0.5 CFM PER LINEAL FOOT OF
OPERABLE SASH PERIMETER AS TESTED BY ASTM STANDARDS.
SITE BUILT AND MILL NORK SHOP BUILT NOODEN SASH ARE
EXEMPT FROM INFILTRATION CRITERIA ABOVE, BUT MUST BE
MADE TIGHTLY FITTING AND WNEATHER STRIPPED OR CAULKED.
SLIDING GLASS DOORS TO PERMIT MAXIMUM INFILTRATION
OF 05 CFM INFILTRATION PER SQUARE FOOT OF DOOR AREA.

SAFETY GLAZING SHALL BE LOCATED WITHIN

1. INGRESS AND EGRESS DOORS

2. SLIDING GLASS DOORS, SWINGING GLASS DOORS

3. SHOWER AND BATHTUB ENCLOSURE'S

4.GLAZING W/ THE EXPOSED EDGE WITHIN A 24" ARC OF EITHER
VERTICAL EDGE OF A DOOR IN THE CLOSED PORTION¢ BOTTOM
EDGE IS LESS THAN 60" ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE

GLAZING GREATER THAN 9 S.P. LESS THAN 13"ABOVE FINISHED
FLOOR.

WNINDOW SILLS: 612.2, 24" MINIMUM SILL HEIGHT EXCEPTIONS
ALLON FOR OPENING LIMITING DEVICE FOR 4" DIAMETER
SPHERE AND WINDOW FALL PREVENTION DEVICE THAT COMPLIES
WITH 6123

STRUCTURAL NOTES

1. ALL MATERTALS AND NORKMANSHIP SHALL CONFORM TO

THE CONTRACT DRANINGS.

2. DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PERIOD THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE SAFETY OF THE BUILDING.

3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SOLELY RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL
CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES INCLUDING LAGGING, SHORING AND
PROTECTION OF ADJACENT PROPERTY, STRUCTURES, STREETS AND
UTILITIES IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL NATIONAL, STATE AND LOCAL
SAFETY ORDINANCES.

4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR COORDINATING
THE NORK OF ALL TRADES AND SHALL CHECK ALL DIMENSTIONS.
ALL DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE CALLED TO THE ATTENTION OF
ENGINEER

5. ALL DETAILS DESIGNATED AS STANDARD OR TYPICAL SHALL
OCCUR IN ADDITION TO ANY OTHER SPECIFIC DETAIL CALLED OUT
6. COORDINATE WITH MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, AND ELECTRICAL
REQUIREMENTS FOR SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL OPENINGS
REQUIRED FOR DUCTS, PIPES, AND PIPE SLEEVES, ELECTRICAL
CONDUITS, AND OTHER ITEMS TO BE EMBEDDED IN CONCRETE OR
OTHERWISE INCORPORATED IN STRUCTURAL WORK.

7. PROVIDE OPENINGS AND SUPPORTS, AS REQUIRED PER STANDARD

DETAILS FOR HEATERS, MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, VENTS, DUCTS,
PIPING, ETC. ALL SUSPENDED MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT
SHALL BE SNAY OR LATERALLY BRACED.

15445 53 RD AVE.
(206) 838-8250 E-MAIL:

URBAN

502190-07490
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SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"
6RO5S FLOOR AREA:
@ MAIN FLOOR: 2025 SF.
GARAGE: 500 5F
@ UPPER FLOOR: 2 244 SF.
@ STAIRCASE: EXCLUDED
TOTAL 6ROSS FLOOR AREA (GFA): 4764 SF.

STAIRCASE SHALL BE COUNTED AS A
SINGLE FLOOR FOR THE FIRST TNO
STORTIES ACCESSED BY THE
STAIRCASE. FOR EACH ADDITIONAL
STORY ABOVE TWO STORIES, THE
STAIR CASE SHALL COUNT AS A
SINGLE FLOOR AREA.
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SRS

C

A FLOOR NITH A
CEILING HEIGHT OF

MORE THAN 16 FEET IS
200 % OF THE AREA OF
THE FLOOR

9099999
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UPPER FLOOR PLAN - GFR

SCALE: 174" = 1-0'

GROUP

110 TUKWILA, WA 98188
IJRBANDESIGNEENTER@YAHEID.EEIM

DESIGN

GROSS FLOOR AREA:

LOT AREA:

NOTE:

ALLONWED GFA *:

GFA W/ALLOWANCE (40%):

TOTAL PROPOSED GFA:

11930 s f.

40%

4712 of.

47764 SF./ 39.96%

* ZONING R-5.4: 5,000 SQUARE FEET OR 40% OF THE LOT AREA, NHICHEVER IS LESS.

** TF AN ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT IS PROPOSED, THE 40% ALLOWED GFA MAY BE INCREASED BY THE
LESSER OF 5 PERCENTILE POINTS, OR THE FLOOR AREA OF THE ACCESSORY DWELLING UNIT. PROVIDED,
THIS ALLOWNANCE SHALL NOT RESULT IN A GFA OF MORE THAN 4,500 SQUARE FEET OR 45% OF THE LOT AREA,
NHICHEVER TS LESS.

THE GFA INCLUDES THE FLOOR AREA OF THE MAIN BUILDING, ACCESSORY BUILDINGS, GARAGES, ATTACHED
ROOFED DECKS ON THE SECOND OR THIRD STORY OF A SINGLE FAMILY HOME, STAIR CASES, ETC. THE GFA
DOES NOT INCLUDE SECOND- OR THIRD UNCOVERED DECKS OR UNCOVERED ROOFTOP DECKS.
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PARKING REQUIRED (MICC 19.02.020(G)(2)(A)):

A. EACH SINGLE-FAMILY DNELLING NITH A GROSS FLOOR AREA OF 3,000 SQUARE
FEET OR MORE SHALL HAVE AT LEAST THREE PARKING SPACES SUFFICIENT IN
SIZE TO PARK A PASSENGER AUTOMOBILE; PROVIDED, AT LEAST TWNO OF THE
STALLS SHALL BE COVERED STALLS.

STANDARD PARKING STALL (9'X 16.5)):

v -0 y
’ ’
N
©
N 1

PROVIDED PARKING:
TNO (2) STANDARD SIZE COVERED PARKING SPACES IN THE GARAGE.
DRIVENAY CONTAINS A MINIMUM OF ONE (1) STANDARD PARKING STALL.

PARKING STALLS

e
W%:

geee

)&

P

- 2-CAR GARAGE

21-0" X 21-6" +

CONCRETE DRIVENAY
|

MAIN FLOOR - PARKING

SCALE: 174" = 1-0"

10 11@
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110 TUKWILA, WA 98188
URBANDESIGNCENTER@YAHOO.COM
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TYPICAL FLOOR NOTES:

1. INSTALL SMOKE DETECTORS IN ALL SLEEPING ROOMS AND AT AREAS ADJACENT TO SLEEPING ROOMS,
AND AT CEILING HEIGHT CHANGES GREATER THAN 24". SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE HARD-WIRED AND
INTERCONNECTED, WITH BATTERY BACK-UP PER CODE.

INSTALL CARBON MONOXIDE SENSORS ADJACENT TO SLEEPING AREAS.

ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4 @ 16" 0.C. (UN.O.)

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x6 @ 16" 0.C. (UN.O.)

MAIN FLOOR HEADERS PER STRUCTURAL @ 9-0" AFF. (UN.O.)

WNINDOW SIZES ARE NOMINAL ROUGH OPENING, NIDTH AND HEIGHT.

DOOR SIZES NOTED ARE SLABS NOT ROUGH OPENINGS

PROVIDE FIREBLOCKING AT ALL PLUMBING OPENINGS.

PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING OVER SUPPORTS.

10 NHEN THERE IS USABLE SPACE BOTH ABOVE AND BELOW THE CONCEALED SPACE OF A FLOOR-CEILING
ASSEMBLY, DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF CONCEALED SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1000
SF. DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL DIVIDE THE CONCEALED SPACE INTO APPROXIMATELY EQUAL AREAS AND SHALL BE
OF 1/2" GYP BOARD OR OTHER APPROVED MATERTIALS INSTALLED PARALLEL TO THE FLOOR FRAMING MEMBERS
PER CODE.

1. PROVIDE FIREBLOCKING TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL DRAFT OPENINGS
AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETWEEN STOTIRES, AND BETWEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF
SPACE. FIREBLOCKING SHALL CONSIST OF NOT LESS THAN 2" NOMINAL LUMBER OR OTHER APPROVED
MATERTAL.

12. ASPHALT-SATURATED FELT FREE FROM HOLES OR BREAKS, NEIGHING NOT LESS THAN 14 POUNDS PER 100
SQUARE FEET AND COMPLYING NITH ASTM D 226 OR OTHER APPROVED WNEATHER RESISTANT MATERTAL SHALL
BE APPLIED OVER SHEATHING OF ALL EXTERIOR WALLS. APPROVED ALTERNATIVE WEATHERPROOF MEMBRANES
SHALL BE USED FOR OPEN JOINT RAIN SCREEN SIDING. WEATHER RESISTANT MATERIALS SHALL BE APPLIED
HORTZONTALLY PERMANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS, AITH THE UPPER LAYER LAPPED OVER THE LONER
LAYER NOT LESS THAN 2 INCHES AND NOT LESS THAN 6 INCHES WHERE JOINTS OCCUR PER CODE.

13. APPROVED CORROSION-RESISTIVE FLASHING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE EXTERIOR WALL ENVELOPE
IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO PREVENT ENTRY OF WNATER INTO THE WNALL CAVITY OR PENETRATION OF NATER TO
THE BUILDINGS STRUCTURAL FRAMING COMPONENTS. THE FLASHING SHALL EXTEND TO THE SURFACE OF THE
EXTERIOR WALL SURFACE AND SHALL BE INSTALLED TO PREVENT WATER FROM REENTERING THE EXTERIOR
WNALL ENVELOPE. FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT, BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS:

-THE TOP OF ALL EXTERIOR WINDOW § DOOR OPENINGS

-INTERSECTIONS OF FRAME WALLS AND MASONRY OR STUCCO

-UNDER MASONRY, NOOD OR METAL COPINGS AND SILLS

-CONTINUOUSLY ABOVE ALL PROJECTING NOOD TRIM

-WHERE EXTERIOR PORCHES, DECKS OR STAIRS ATTACH TO A WALL

-AT WALL AND ROOF OR SOFFIT INTERSECTIONS

-AT BUILT-IN GUTTERS

14. EXTERIOR LOCATIONS FOR ENVIRONMENTAL AIR DUCT EXHAUST ¢ INTAKE OPENINGS TO BE A MINIMUM
OF 3'-0" FROM PROPERTY LINE ¢ MINIMUM 3'-0" FROM BUILDING OPENINGS. EQUIP ALL DUCTS N/ BACK-DRAFT
DAMPERS.

15. ATIR EXHAUST ¢ INTAKE OPENINGS THAT TERMINATE OUTDOORS SHALL BE PROTECTED W/ CORROSION
RESISTANT SCREENS, LOUVERS, OR GRILLS W/ 174" MINIMUM ¢ 1/2" MAX OPENINGS IN ANY DIMENSION.
OPENINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED AGAINST LOCAL NEATHER CONDITIONS PER 2015 IRC.

16. DUCTS FOR KITCHEN RANGES SHALL BE OF METAL AND BE EQUIPPED W/ BACK-DRAFT DAMPERS PER
CODE.

1. ALL INTERIOR FINISHES TO MEET MINIMUM FLAME SPREAD INDEX AND SMOKE DEVELOPMENT INDEX AS
REQUIRED BY 2015 IRC.

18. UNDER FLOOR CLEANOUT NOT MORE THAN 20' FROM ACCESS DOOR WITH AN UNOBSTRUCTED 30" WIDE X 18"
HIGH PATH PATHAAY. CLEANOUTS ARE ACCESSIBLE. 12" CLEARANCE REQUIRED AT LINES LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO
2", 18" CLEARANCE AT LINES GREATER THAN 2". (UPC 707.9)

9. GLAZING IN ALL FIXED AND OPERABLE PANELS OF SININGING, SLIFDING AND BIFOLD DOORS SHALL BE
CONSIDERED A HAZARDOUS LOCATION, SAFETY GLAZING.

AP ACURBL

o
AN

ARAGE NOTES:

1. GARAGES SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE RESIDENCE AND ITS ATTIC AREA BY NOT LESS THAN 5/8"
TYPE X GNB APPLIED TO THE GARAGE SIDE. AHERE THE SEPARATION IS A FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY, THE
STRUCTURE SUPPORTING THE SEPARATION SHALL ALSO BE PROTECTED BY NOT LESS THAN 5/8" TYPE X
GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT.

2. OPENINGS BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH SOLID WOOD DOORS
NOT LESS THAN 13/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN 13/8"
THICK, OR 20-MINUTE FIRE-RATED DOORS.

3. DUCTS IN THE GARAGE AND DUCTS PENETRATING THE WNALLS OR CEILINGS SEPARATING THE
DNELLING FROM THE GARAGE SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF A MINIMUM NO. 26 GAGE SHEET STEEL OR OTHER
APPROVED MATERTALS AND SHALL HAVE NO OPENINGS INTO THE GARAGE. IRC R3049.1.1

4. IN STESMIC ZONES 3 ¢ 4, NATER HEATERS SHALL BE ANCHORED TO RESIST HORZ. DISPLACEMENT DUE
TO EARTHQUAKE MOTION. STRAPPING SHALL BE @ POINTS ANITHIN THE UPPER ONE THIRD AND LOWER ONE
THIRD PER UPC SEC. 510.5

5. PROVIDE OUTDOOR COMBUSTION AIR FOR WATER HEATER

6. GARAGE FLOOR SURFACES SHALL BE OF APPROVED NONCOMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL AND THE AREA USED
FOR THE PARKING OF AUTOMOBILES OR OTHER VEHICLES SHALL BE SLOPED TO FACILITATE THE MOVEMENT
OF LIQUIDS TO A DRAIN OR TONARD THE MAIN VEHICLE ENTRY DOORNAY.

- J

MAIN FLOOR PLAN

(" AREA SUMMARY: )
MAIN FLOOR: 2 025 SF
UPPER FLOOR: 1991 SF SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"
LIVING/HEATED SPACE: 4 016 SF
GARAGE: 500 SF
FRONT PORCH: a2 SF
CONCRETE LANDING: 63 SF
\CO\/ERED PATIO: 210 SF /

NOTE:

REFER TO STRUCTURAL SHEETS FOR SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE AND
ENGINEERING PLAN NHICH CONTAIN REFERENCES AND/OR
INSTRUCTIONS PERTAINING TO EACH SHEAR WALL INDICATED IN THIS
PLAN

/

NOTE:
EACH DOOR TO BE UNDERCUT A MINIMUM OF 1/2-INCH TO ASSURE FREE
FLOW OF FRESH AIR THROUGHOUT HABITABLE ROOMS

J

NOTE:

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSTONS AND CONDITIONS OF
PROJECT AND REPORT ANY OMISSIONS / DISCREPANCIES TO
DESIGNER PRIOR TO COMMENCING NORK. DESTGNER SHALL NOT BE

RESPONSIBLE FOR DISCREPANT CONDITIONS RESULTING FROM
UNAUTHORIZED NORK PERFORMED BY THE CONTRACTOR.

- J

AN

NOTE:

THE DOOR IN THE DWNELLIN/GARAGE SEPARATION MUST BE EQUIPPED
WITH A SELF-CLOSING OR AUTOMATED CLOSING DEVICE.

PER IRC 30251

FOR SMOKE ¢ CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS NOTES SEE SHEET AS5.
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TYPICAL FLOOR NOTES: 0 o
— 3 Dfo
1. INSTALL SMOKE DETECTORS IN ALL SLEEPING ROOMS AND AT AREAS ADJACENT TO SLEEPING ROOMS, 1 213 4 |5 | /6 T = 10 1 11 12 m 2
AND AT CEILING HEIGHT CHANGES GREATER THAN 24'. SMOKE DETECTORS TO BE HARD-WIRED AND O o«
INTERCONNECTED, NITH BATTERY BACK-UP PER CODE. <2
2. INSTALL CARBON MONOXIDE SENSORS ADJACENT TO SLEEPING AREAS. 14 3 ®
3. ALL INTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x4 @ 16" 0.C. (UN.O.) 42' - 6" E
4. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE 2x6 @ 16" 0.C. (UN.O.) T . o T . . 0 <
5. UPPER FLOOR HEADERS PER STRUCTURAL @ 8-0" AFF. (UN.O.) L o -4 - f-4 > -4 &-1 . 9-3 | 4z
6. WINDOW SIZES ARE NOMINAL ROUGH OPENING, NIDTH AND HEIGHT. 30
7. DOOR SIZES NOTED ARE SLABS NOT ROUGH OPENINGS ¢z
8.  PROVIDE FIREBLOCKING AT ALL PLUMBING OPENINGS. Z 2¢
4. PROVIDE 50LID BLOCKING OVER SUPPORTS, N F o
10 WHEN THERE IS USABLE SPACE BOTH ABOVE AND BELON THE CONCEALED SPACE OF A FLOOR-CEILING LNE OF ROOF BLA. | (B oo
ASSEMBLY, DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF CONCEALED SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1000 A _ _ _ _ _ [ i 7 __LNEOFMALLBLN -~ -~ -~ -~ -~ A -z
SF. DRAFTSTOPPING SHALL DIVIDE THE CONCEALED SPACE INTO APPROXIMATELY EQUAL AREAS AND SHALL BE {ET B e oF RO0r BN - g
OF 1/2" GYP BOARD OR OTHER APPROVED MATERTALS INSTALLED PARALLEL TO THE FLOOR FRAMING MEMBERS | : 1) g
PER CODE. so2elFIC. 8920 PIC. - == = = = — — — F 3
1. PROVIDE FIREBLOCKING TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL DRAFT OPENINGS B ‘ HNE T covpTATIO B 1 B W o’
AND TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE BARRIER BETIWEEN STOIRES, AND BETAEEN A TOP STORY AND THE ROOF - | “ AT AND SHONER. FLOORS Al HALLS ABOVE Lol 8 5 3
SPACE. FIREBLOCKING SHALL CONSIST OF NOT LESS THAN 2" NOMINAL LUMBER OR OTHER APPROVED 2 | BATHTUBS WITH INSTALLED SHONER HEADS AND IN | . g
MATERTAL. ! o SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A i W .Z
12, ASPHALT-SATURATED FELT FREE FROM HOLES OR BREAKS, NEIGHING NOT LESS THAN 14 POUNDS PER 100 ® 5 | N R S e | © ; ul
SQUARE FEET AND COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 226 OR OTHER APPROVED WEATHER RESISTANT MATERIAL SHALL £ THE FLOOR. IRC 3072 | | . N
BE APPLIED OVER SHEATHING OF ALL EXTERIOR WALLS. APPROVED ALTERNATIVE WEATHERPROOF MEMBRANES N | | | 5 | y4 Z 0
SHALL BE USED FOR OPEN JOINT RAIN SCREEN SIDING. WEATHER RESISTANT MATERIALS SHALL BE APPLIED . | m N
HORIZONTALLY PERMANUFACTURERS RECOMMENDATIONS, WITH THE UPPER LAYER LAPPED OVER THE LONER ] ;n ¥ | < n 0
LAYER NOT LESS THAN 2 INCHES AND NOT LESS THAN 6 INCHES WHERE JOINTS OCCUR PER CODE. © +d-0" CLG. N +9-0" CLG. )| , M b
13.  APPROVED CORROSION-RESISTIVE FLASHING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN THE EXTERIOR WALL ENVELOPE ! SUITE 2 SUITE 3 Wik al < iy
IN SUCH A MANNER AS TO PREVENT ENTRY OF WATER INTO THE WALL CAVITY OR PENETRATION OF WATER TO 0 17-0" X 12-0" 17-6" X 12-0" 8 2| | ® 14 ¢ 0
THE BUILDINGS STRUCTURAL FRAMING COMPONENTS. THE FLASHING SHALL EXTEND TO THE SURFACE OF THE ] ' | | | ¥ £y n g
EXTERIOR WALL SURFACE AND SHALL BE INSTALLED TO PREVENT WATER FROM REENTERING THE EXTERIOR © 8§17« 5 i g | S 3 -o
WALL ENVELOPE. FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT, BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: R ol Y . )1 N . N
-THE TOP OF ALL EXTERIOR WINDOW ¢ DOOR OPENINGS Q) & fd ® in ol |3 © ~
-INTERSECTIONS OF FRAME WALLS AND MASONRY OR STUCCO N o o 4|
-UNDER MASONRY, NOOD OR METAL COPINGS AND SILLS . 1o -1 | -8y
-CONTINUOUSLY ABOVE ALL PROJECTING NOOD TRIM R |
-WHERE EXTERIOR PORCHES, DECKS OR STAIRS ATTACH TO A WALL ] — | -
-AT WALL AND ROOF OR SOFFIT INTERSECTIONS < | ' . <
-AT BUILT-IN GUTTERS R 5 | nIc. 26 | y | pev) Q 5 | !
14, EXTERIOR LOCATIONS FOR ENVIRONMENTAL AIR DUCT EXHAUST ¢ INTAKE OPENINGS TO BE A MINIMUM R Eff o | 100 x 54 } sH 2 °F 9 0 v | R
OF 3-0" FROM PROPERTY LINE § MINIMUM 3-0" FROM BUILDING OPENINGS. EQUIP ALL DUCTS W/ BACK-DRAFT s | | | Iy . ASTER o | I8|® | il Q)
DAMPERS. - S + EaTHI 5§ s o
15.  AIR EXHAUST & INTAKE OPENINGS THAT TERMINATE OUTDOORS SHALL BE PROTECTED W/ CORROSION = } | ) N pATd g ro ! S, <
RESISTANT SCREENS, LOUVERS, OR GRILLS W/ 1/4" MINIMUM & 1/2" MAX OPENINGS IN ANY DIMENSION. ! =t A | — I | L ® Z Q)
OPENINGS SHALL BE PROTECTED AGAINST LOCAL NEATHER CONDITIONS PER 2015 IRC. ® R 5. BUILT-ING . ¥ % EEreoE T oEn — 1N
16.  DUCTS FOR KITCHEN RANGES SHALL BE OF METAL AND BE EQUIPPED W/ BACK-DRAFT DAMPERS PER — T 1 - — — | b — — _ _ W\
CODE C ‘ ‘ LINE OF ROOF BLW. C D O
1. ALL INTERIOR FINISHES TO MEET MINIMUM FLAME SPREAD INDEX AND SMOKE DEVELOPMENT INDEX AS | - > -2 ~o2o® r-e | . 1oV Il 0" o
REQUIRED BY 2015 IRC. == | 9 oM. = —
8. UNDER FLOOR CLEANOUT NOT MORE THAN 20' FROM ACCESS DOOR WITH AN UNOBSTRUCTED 30" WIDE X 18" I R e © BALL °2 m 5 ) L O
HIGH PATH PATHNAY. CLEANOUTS ARE ACCESSIBLE. 12" CLEARANCE REQUIRED AT LINES LESS THAN OR EQUAL TO R30211 IN FULL-HEIGHT NALLS | | ¥ 2 BATHTUB AND SHONER FLOORS AND MALLS ABOVE = 10| z
2", 18" CLEARANCE AT LINES GREATER THAN 2", (UPC 707.9) D N\ _ _ L _ _ _ g o SHOWER COMPARTMENTS SHALL BE FINISHED WITH A o . M !
19. GLAZING IN ALL FIXED AND OPERABLE PANELS OF SWINGING, SLIFDING AND BIFOLD DOORS SHALL BE 5 2o\ 0 = + 56" H. GUARDRAL s —— NOMABSERBENT SURPAGE SUCH SURFACESHALL - 0O
CONSIDERED A HAZARDOUS LOCATION, SAFETY GLAZING. . Syt i | $ THE FLOOR. IRC 307.2 D O
o S § S8 | v >—
PETEN |0 T S
i WE Y L OPEN TO BELOW , | Z o
() e Sé ‘ &
! . b 36" H. GUARDRAL AFF. 0 | | I | Q
= | ™ gp O = a GUARD RAILS MUST BE ABLE TO WITHSTAND A ¢ . |_ l
\ / 0. Dov il o 1 CONCENTRATED LOAD OF 200 los. APPLIED AT © ' E m
3 ? E 3 % & ;|Q " :g; :Sgﬂi ’;Laoo'fs THE RAIL IN ANY DIRECTION. 5 o Q m
T 0 Quvy . - ( < e
- ~ . Rl ¥ | 2-0)) 4-e ; u H#
. 0 ] i 7 ®
A UPPER FLOOR PLAN : L . W WY
MAIN FLOOR: 2025 SF Q) oty ) W Wl
SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" : S 228 : |
UPPER FLOOR: 1gq1  oF e o N HEAR ¢ o y
E) oo\ e BB N E i DoV
LIVING/HEATED SPACE: 4016 oF S o Rs__, S 5 Z 10 (V4 ()4
I 3 3 LINE OF ROOF = o 2¢ +9-0"CLG - O
- = ol ls ' O 1! | | | _{
GARAGE: 500 SF T L © - \/FAE” METR STE. K 2 HX S
FRONT PORCH: 42 SF o ® LINE OF P4 ¥ Laome - > -0" X 17-0° = N D A}
CONCRETE LANDING: 63 SF — Inlin [ | 1o | | F .
\COVERED PATIO: 210 SF ) A i -+ — — - — — — — — — — — —
B I I | I T R - B R e R N
©
O . | | NGl o L
Z [\ | — OPEN RISER STAIRCASE PER MANUF 1ov ui
NOTE: < < &) | | HALL SD. | b 9 '
REFER TO STRUCTURAL SHEETS FOR SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE AND = e = OPEN TO BELON % AR V
ENGINEERING PLAN AHICH CONTAIN REFERENCES AND/OR o & n 5| ® ol wiE .
INSTRUCTIONS PERTAINING TO EACH SHEAR WALL INDICATED IN THIS S 9 6 2 | 2 oy ¥ NHOLE HOUSE FAN ¥ Q 1
PLAN ol I 5 FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED v om W/ AUTO TIMER 4
2| ™ S 0 N PER 2018 IRC R302.11 IN FULL-HEIGHT D MANUAL OVERRIDE . : (] _l
Z Y| o NALLS < SN S 5
3 i) | |3 3 | i & =
© T 2 Q
g “ o | » i G
NOTE: _l | | : ) | § u0_|
EACH DOOR TO BE UNDERCUT A MINIMUM OF 1/2-INCH TO ASSURE FREE ® T ;} 5 2 | A IE O Z
FLON OF FRESH AIR THROUGHOUT HABITABLE ROOMS | | gL
H |_|— 1 LINE|OF PORCH BLA. ey = LAUNDRY ‘ o | il o o o o o o H D )
\_ ) — T = = = = \ 6-6" X 8-0" ] | S H—
- | - o | |
N D LINE OF ROOF |BLA. PROVIDE MIN. 24"X30" | 412 m Z 6
4 ) o] NG reaER SR | e <
<
NOTE: | | 5 0wl
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF " = o H G H
PROJECT AND REPORT ANY OMISSIONS / DISCREPANCIES TO | - *‘* . - - - - - ol D
DESIGNER PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. DESIGNER SHALL NOT BE ] 26 |, 8 - g ‘ - 0 —1 14
RESPONSIBLE FOR DISCREPANT CONDITIONS RESULTING FROM © = ‘ u HZ 5
! £
UNAUTHORIZED NORK PERFORMED BY THE CONTRACTOR. N I B B B B 7 L B 1 N B B B B B ] i Y ¢
- / ~ | | | y IV
< s | NALK-IN-CLOSET | 0
sl & Oy | v 10'-‘0" X 15-6" |
| . ;L ® e ‘
NOTE: 'O ™ S S g“:gg © + qI'O“ CLG | } ‘ SUBMITTAL/REVISION: DATE:
THE DOOR IN THE DNELLIN/GARAGE SEPARATION MUST BE EQUIPPED = o) al 3O (B BONUS, STE. 4 ‘ | N
WITH A SELF-CLOSING OR AUTOMATED CLOSING DEVICE. 32 2 156" X 12-10" + ————r——————— == SUBMITTED ~/-/2022
PER IRC 3025.1 ) v < R. 45 K REVISED -/-/2022
© o B
- N N N N N 7“;1 |  Z I — I L LT I N N N N N
0 4 | /4 DESIGN BY: PAVEL MELNIK
' 20 ‘ BATH 3 3 o BATHTUB AND SHONER FLOORS AND WALLS
TT T o ABOVE BATHTUBS NITH INSTALLED SHONER H
2l \& DRAFTED BY ANNA KONYAKINA
L_ — - - — — —V0 g Q* — HEADS AND IN SHOWER COMPARTMENTS —  — - ?‘ —
FOR SMOKE ¢ CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS NOTES SEE SHEET AS. ) | A Bl 2% SRFACE SO RFACE SHALL DX T0 . SHEET TTTLE.
_Q $ t) HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN & FEET ABOVE O :
' S IRC 307.2
NOTE: M | — M
DUCT TO EXTERIOR. FOR INTERMITENT DISTRIBUTED 527 FIC, 2959 CASE,
SAFETY GLASS U P P E R
@ o o o e o N N - LINE OFW‘ALL BLA. o o o e o o e o o e o @ F L R P L AN
LINE OF |ROOF BL.
PROJECT NUMBER:
8I - 6” 8I - 1OII 5I - 8” 5I - OII 1 57
I
3I - OII 2I - OII 4I - OII 4I - OII 1I - 6” ‘ 28I - OII ‘ ‘ 2 2
! /1 \ \ \
42 - 6" ‘
SHEET NUMBER:
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GROUP

110 TUKWILA, WA 98188
IJRBANDESIGNCENTER@YAHEIEI.EEIM

FINISH GRADE ¢ GARAGE SLAB @ 329.5

/NOTE: \ 328~ — — = — — = — — — — .

FINISH GRADE ¢ GARAGE SLAB @ 329.5

MAX. HEGHT ALLONED @ 360 4 MAX. HEGHT ALLONED @ 360 4
—_ - T T T e e e T T e =~
AN
>
4 N\ o ROOF RIDGE TOP @ 3515 - - - - - - - - - - - - - _ ROOF RIDGE TOP @ 3575 7
ELEVATION NOTES:
1. VERIFY SHEAR WALL NAILING ¢ HOLDOANS PER PLAN PRIOR TO INSTALLING SIDING. O
2. CAULK ALL EXTERIOR JOINTS & PENETRATIONS. i tn i
: |—
3. PROVIDE APPROVED CORROSION RESISTANT FLASHING AT EXTERIOR WALL ENVELOPE © COMP. SHINGLES. TYP L h
PER IRC.R703.8 ’ o =
4:12 A 03
4. PROVIDE FLASHING AT ROOF PENETRATIONS PER IR C.R905.2.8 N\ _PL@UPPERFLR. @ 351.0' - - PL @ UPPER FLR. @ 351.0' i >
. : L
5. PROVIDE NEATHER STRIPPING AT ALL EXTERIOR ¢ GARAGE-INTERIOR DOORS. CONT. METAL ; 0
GUTTER ON 5/4X8 y4 n
6.  PROVIDE CONTINUOUS GUTTERS ¢ DOWNSPOUTS @ ALL EAVES, TYP. CONT. METAL FASCIA BRD. TYP. < m N
: 0
7. ADDRESS OR HOUSE NUMBER TO BE POSTED AND PLAINLY VISIBLE FROM THE . g:;r?: ggps /ﬁjs HORIZONTAL LAP 0 0
STREET FRONTAGE. MIN. 4" HEIGHT, 1/2" STROKE WIDTH AND CONTRASTING BACKGROUND. © o 5 SIDING TYP. 1 ey
o i . @
8.  PROVIDE STAIRWAY ILLUMINATION PER IR.C.R303.6 k ©|  VERTICAL LAP S 14 E =
Q SIDING TYP. HARDIE PANELS TYP. - - 0
d.  SEE SHEET Al FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES. = : N
' ] 1/4:12 o N
10.  PROVIDE SURFACE DRAINAGE 6" : 10' MIN. AWAY FROM HOUSE FOOTPRINT IRC e . D ‘ N 12"
R4013 o\ _UPPER FLOOR @ 3420 B 12 a 1 a a a 5 ‘ B‘E/‘W" _ — — — < 7‘ 4 UPPER FLOOR @ 342.0'
" = [
V| PLeMANFLOOR @ 3410 4 1 il L L i N VERTICAL LAP =] _ _ N N _ _ PL @ MAIN FLOOR @ 341.0'
=N T T T T [ [ T [ [ T [ T T T [ T [ T T [ [ T [ [ T T | N SIDINGTYP. —
. [ : [ : [ : [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ ‘ [ : [ o T ‘ T 1
o = ~ HORIZONTAL LAP
\ / CONT. METAL \ = SIDING TYP.
GUTTER ON 5/4X8 5 ==
(NotE: ) FASCIA BRD. TYP. == GLAZING IN ALL FIXED AND
NO OPERABLE WINDOW SHALL BE INSTALLED LESS THAN 24 INCHES ABOVE FINISHED _— OPERABLE PANELS OF SWINGING,
FLOOR THAT IS GREATER THAN 72 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISH GRADE OR OTHER S| LTGHTAEIGHT STONE o\ 5 = SLIDING AND BIFOLD DOORS
SURFACE BELON ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. ' VENEER TYP N = . == SHALL BE CONSIDERED A
5 TYF. < = HAZARDOUS LOCATION, R308.4.1.
\_ ) . - SAFETY GLAZING. Q)
HORTIZONTAL LAP =
o ™\ SIDING TYP. _— O
: - I
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF PROJECT AND REPORT °0. >0 °0. o = 2 LIGHTAEIGHT STONE !
ANY OMISSIONS / DISCREPANCIES TO DESIGNER PRIOR TO COMMENCING WORK. 3320 — — — 5 s=s= . = — — — — VENEERTYP_ _ a3 Q)
DESTGNER SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DISCREPANT CONDITIONS RESULTING FROM P FLOOR. @ 3310 = e e ‘ i
UNAUTHORIZED NORK PERFORMED BY THE CONTRACTOR. A 0 X tf 4 R VERAGE GRADE @ 330471 1 1 1 1 o e e e e e e 0
1 v < T — T &7/ &/ T/ T/ 7= 7= = = 9 [~ - — - - —_ T T & &/ /|, &/, T, = T T 7T, T, T T, T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T e T e e T T T TN T T T T T T T T S oTeT N s s A 1
33— 0 F == — — = —_—_——_——_—— = = — — 4 = W= — = —|— — CONC.DRIVEWAT- —f|I— — — — = —~/—=|— — — — — EXISTING GRADE- — 330
\ J = EXISTING GRADE == = — = N o
-—

SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE
MERCER ISLAND, NA 98040

FOR HARDIE PANEL DETAILS SEE SHEET A13 E
FOR ARTISAN LAP SIDING DETAILS SEE SHEET Al4
\” Y, e — FRONT (EAST) ELEVATION. - ... 226 O
SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" ..
< ++
1N | |
g R TLTT]
N SEURUIRO AN,
SMOKE ¢ CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS: z M
SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS MUST BE PROVIDED IN ALL O 1))
REQUIRED LOCATIONS AND MUST BE: 5 < -<[
* AUDIBLE IN ALL PARTS OF THE HOUSE N Q 0
+ INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS 0
NEN HOUSES (IRC R314 § R315)
SMOKE ALARMS AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS ARE REQUIRED AND MAX. HEGHT ALLOWED @ 260.4' MAX. HEGHT ALLOWED @ 360 .4'
MUST BE CONNECTED TO THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WITH BATTERY e I e i e i R i e i i i
BACKUP. N
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS ARE REQUIRED IN ALL NEA AND EXISTING -
HOMES, APARTMENTS, CONDOMINIUMS, AND OTHER MULTI-FAMILY UNITS. \
REQUIRED LOCATIONS o ROOF RIDGE TOP @ 351.5' B - B B - - B - - B - - B - ROOF RIDGE TOP @ 351.5' \)
* SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE LOCATED IN EACH SLEEPING ROOM AND IN
NAPPING AREAS IN A FAMILY HOME CHILD CARE. |
* SMOKE ALARMS AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE LOCATED 12" I |
OUTSIDE EACH SLEEPING AREA IN THE IMMEDIATE VICINITY OF THE )
BEDROOMS. 0 4" 7
* SMOKE ALARMS AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS SHALL BE LOCATED o COMP. SHINGLES, TYP. ———= 6
ON EVERY FLOOR LEVEL, INCLUDING BASEMENTS (DOES NOT INCLUDE 41
CRANLSPACE AND UNINHABITABLE ATTICS). O Z
* IN SPLIT LEVEL FLOOR PLANS, AT THE UPPER LEVEL, PROVIDED THERE IS
NO INTERVENING DOOR BETWEEN ADJACENT LEVELS AND THE LONER R PL @ UPPER FLR. @ 351.0' _ - B - - - B - - B - - B - PL @ UPPER FLR. @ 351.0' D o '4:
LEVEL IS LESS THAN A FULL STORY BELOW THE UPPER LEVEL N : S H
* A CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM IS REQUIRED IN A BEDROOM WHEN CONT. METAL Z
A FUELBURNING GUTTER ON 5/4X8 CONT. METAL (\))] 6
APPLIANCE IS INSTALLED IN THE BEDROOM OR ITS ATTACHED FASCTA BRD. TYP. GUTTER ON 5/4X8 -<|:
BATHROOM. FASCIA BRD. TYP. 0 H (11 ]
* A COMBINATION ALARM (COMBINED SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE ] HORIZONTAL LAP N = —
ALARM) IS ACCEPTABLE IN ANY REQUIRED LOCATION. © SIDING TYP. HORTZONTAL LAP S 6
NALL MOUNTED ALARMS MUST BE NOT MORE THAN 12 INCHES FROM THE 5 o STDING TYP. o | M
ADJOINING CEILING SURFACE. K il HZz
* AVOID PLACING ALARMS LESS THAN 3 FEET FROM SUPPLY REGISTERS OF S SOFFLT, VENT ¢ X
A FORCED AIR HEATING OR COOLING SYSTEM AND DO NOT PLACE ALARMS = INSULATE CANTL 5 N i mp R ¢
IN THE DIRECT AIRFLOW OF THE REGISTERS. . W/ R-38 INSUL. ” . v \B M |
* AVOID PLACING ALARMS NITHIN 3 FEET HORIZONTALLY FROM DOORS TO 5 12 o K )
BATHROOMS CONTAINING A BATHTUB OR SHOWER. ok— UPPER FLOOR @ 342.0' 4| — — — — — T — — N i 12 - UPPER FLOOR @ 342.0'
* DO NOT PLACE ALARMS IN SPACES AHERE TEMPERATURES MAY BE , . : S = | 4" , . .
ABOVE OR BELON THE ALARMS OPERATING TEMPERATURE RANGE. '\ _PL@MANFLOOR @ 341.%/  PL @ MAIN FLOOR @ 341.0' SUBMITTAL/REVISION: DATE:
* DO NOT PLACE ALARMS WITHIN 3 FEET OF THE BLADES OF A CEILING FAN. CONT. METAL SUBMITTED -/-/2022
* ALARMS IN PEAKED OR SLOPED CEILINGS MUST BE WITHIN 3 FEET OF THE HORTZONTAL LAP GUTTER ON 5,45 REVISED -/-/2022
PEAK, MEASURED HORIZONTALLY, BUT NOT IN THE HIGHEST 4 INCHES OF THE STDING TYP. FASCTA BRD. TYF
CEILING, MEASURED VERTICALLY. o DESTGN B BAVEL MELNIK
A. PHOTOELECTRIC SMOKE ALARMS MUST NOT BE LESS THAN 6 FEET FROM B 6. GLAZING IN ALL FIXED AND :
A PERMANENT COOKING APPLIANCE. . HARDIE PANELS TYP. BB OPERABLE PANELS OF SWINGING, DRAFTED BY: ANNA KONYAKINA
B. TONIZATION SMOKE ALARMS WITH AN ALARM-STLENCING SWITCH MUST NOT © ST SLIDING AND BIFOLD DOORS
BE LESS THAN 10 FEET FROM A PERMANENT COOKING APPLIANCE. 3 2;@2?5‘1?} AA;-EL;I?JIE:DSVA‘ESGIN : B RN — SHALL BE CONSIDERED A SHEET TITLE:
C. TONIZATION SMOKE ALARMS NITHOUT AN ALARM-SILENCING SWITCH MUST = ' | \ HAZARDOUS LOCATION, R308.4.1.
NOT BE LESS THAN 20 FEET FROM A PERMANENT COOKING APPLIANCE SLIDING AND BIFOLD DOORS s N SAFETY GLAZING.
CARBON MONOXTIDE ALARM LOCATION LIMITATIONS SHALL BE CONSIDERED A
* DO NOT PLACE ALARMS DIRECTLY ABOVE OR BESIDE FUEL-BURNING HAZARDOUS LOCATION, R300.4.1. | )
APPLIANCES. SAFETY GLAZING. a / HORIZONTAL LAP F R O N T AN D
* DO NOT PLACE ALARMS IN DIRECT SUNLIGHT. 332 — == 1 = — - — — — ---rr------"---------"—-—-— — — — : 332
* DO NOT PLACE ALARMS IN LON AREAS WHERE CHILDREN CAN REACH. DO \_KW \ [ | / - _ _ _ R R
NOT PLACE ALARMS BEHIND CURTAINS OR ANY STRUCTURE THAT MIGHT o AVERAGE GRADE @ 330 4' OVERED PATIO A
V"'__m___ Tl - i - - - e Y e e =
\PREVENT CARBON MONOXIDE FROM REACHING THE SENSOR. / 3 IR T e s o e e e e e el el e e e e e e e T e e e e e e e e ELEVATIONS
FINSH GRADE ¢ GARAGE SLAB @ 329.5' FINISH GRADE ¢ GARAGE SLAB @ 3249.5'
38— — — ) — — — — — —_—— - - < - — - - — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — = — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — = = = = = = = = = = = 328'

326 — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — REAR (WEST) ELE\/ATION) _________________________________________________________________ i PROJECT NUMBER:
SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0" 2 1 2 5 —’

SHEET NUMBER:




GROUP

b3
0
0o
- B
0 I
0 <
S
MAX. HEGHT ALLONED @ 360.4' MAX. HEGHT ALLONED @ 360.4' 3 ;
o < F
> i
; S 2
o ROOF RIDGE TOP @ 3515 N - N N N B B ROOF RIDGE TOP @ 351.5' Z § é
4 ) =
. 1]
ELEVATION NOTES: | 0
1. VERIFY SHEAR WALL NAILING & HOLDOWNS PER PLAN PRIOR TO INSTALLING SIDING. ) — - E
. o
2. CAULK ALL EXTERIOR JOINTS & PENETRATIONS. o 12" 0 w x
COMP. SHINGLES, TYP. — = L 0
3. PROVIDE APPROVED CORROSION RESISTANT FLASHING AT EXTERIOR WALL ENVELOPE 412 .
PER IRC.R1038 A 03
N _PL@UPPERFLR @351.0' N N N - N PL @ UPPER FLR. @ 351.0' g s
4. PROVIDE FLASHING AT ROOF PENETRATIONS PER I.R.C. R405.2.8 >
CONT. METAL < .
_ 0
5. PROVIDE NEATHER STRIPPING AT ALL EXTERIOR ¢ GARAGE-INTERIOR DOORS. g:;Z:E[l: gz;/ﬁg GUTngNOTN 251 Q; Z o g
M
6.  PROVIDE CONTINUOUS GUTTERS ¢ DOWNSPOUTS @ ALL EAVES, TYP. _ HORTZONTAL LAP STDING TYP. — | | | FASCTA BRD. TYP. < i
7. ADDRESS OR HOUSE NUMBER TO BE POSTED AND PLAINLY VISIBLE FROM THE ) O m 1 3
STREET FRONTAGE. MIN. 4" HEIGHT, 1/2" STROKE WIDTH AND CONTRASTING BACKGROUND. ) &|  HARDIE PANELS TYP. ¥ o
k HORIZONTAL LAP SIDING TYP. Yy «._
8. PROVIDE STAIRAAY ILLUMINATION PER IRC.R303.6 Q. VERTICAL LAP SIDING TYP. (14 2 - T ‘DD
d.  SEE SHEET A1 FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES. R P 19" METAL ROOFING, TYP. g
T~ m— 12" 12"
o , ‘ " |
10.  PROVIDE SURFACE DRAINAGE 6" : 10' MIN. AWAY FROM HOUSE FOOTPRINT IRC ok YPPER FLOOR @ 3420 _ _ _ == BEAM 4 1 L _ _ 2 — _ _ _ Q"'“ — — /4 1, - UPPER FLOOR @ 342.0
- .
R4013 '\ PL@MANFLOOR @ 3410 B = L B B B B B B B < — — —  PL @ MAIN FLOOR @ 341.0'
— ‘ : ; : | : 1 ~
e = L
S CONT. METAL
‘ [ ‘ T : T .
\_ W, ESiaes GUTTER ON 5/4X8
HARDIE PANELS TYP. e § FASCIA BRD. TYP. |1l
[
(o ) S O 9
NO OPERABLE WNINDOW SHALL BE INSTALLED LESS THAN 24 INCHES ABOVE o HORIZONTAL LAP SIDING TYP. o = =z AN
FINISHED FLOOR THAT IS GREATER THAN 72 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISH GRADE OR K = % HARDIE PANELS TYP. Q
OTHER SURFACE BELOW ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING. ) VERTICAL LAP STDING TYP. —= = e EEmEmEEa ‘“
\ / % \:\:\:\:\:\:\:1 D QO
S i HORIZONTAL LAP SIDING TYP. (V) O
L TGHTWETGHT STONE VENEER, @ SSEEeEs RS s H -
NOTE: TYP. A ‘\‘T‘\ e
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF PROJECT AND 332 — — — e N — === - - - - - — — — - 332" ) '{ 0
REPORT ANY OMISSIONS / DISCREPANCIES TO DESIGNER PRIOR TO COMMENCING == ENTRY PORCH | e . - _ 1 Z ]
WORK. DESIGNER SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DISCREPANT CONDITIONS _ : SRR e - ___ AVARAGE GRADE @ 3304 — ——— — [ — — R COVERED PATIO — | | 4
RESULTING FROM UNAUTHORIZED NORK PERFORMED BY THE CONTRACTOR. 330 — 1= = Zone orivenr — 4 T F == = = T OJ- - EZ=ZJZTZ=Z =TT =T 350 - Q
I I I I I I I _— V=== ‘ 2 W
———————————————————————————————— )_ L
2 o — — - ——————— o — — — | — — T T T T T _ T T T T T T 328 1 - % o
NOTE: EXISTING GRADE H
FOR HARDIE PANEL DETAILS SEE SHEET A3 | RIGHT (N ORT H) ELE\/ AT ION | — | 0
FOR ARTISAN LAP SIDING DETAILS SEE SHEET Al4 2 - V== = - "' —-—_— - - Y- - - - - - = — - - = = = = = = = - = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = — = 326 2 1)
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,;:% 2018 TRC SECTION R302.11 FIREBLOCKING. CERTIFICATE (NSEC R4013): U BN 0
RAFTERS AND CEILING IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, FIREBLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE SHALL BE COMPLETED AND POSTED ON OR WITHIN THREE FEET OF ELECTRICAL
é L D e CONCEALED DRAFT OPENINGS(BOTH VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL) AND TO FORM AN DISTRIBUTION PANEL. THE CERTICATE MUST LIST THE ENERGY FEATURES OF THE STRUCTURE.
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SEE DRILLING AND FOLLONING LOCATIONS:
Seerion manaat N 1) IN CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS, INCLUDING FURRED SPACES
: DUCTS (NSEC R403.2.2):
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JHST 13 PERITTED T NOTGHING PROVISIONS gﬁ:HT R N e o (R 1A AP HORIZONTAL SPACES CONDITIONED FLOOR AREA WHEN TESTED AT A PRESSURE DIFFERENTIAL OF O.' 6. (25 Pa) ACROSS THE
SEE DRILLING AND AR TR TS el 3) IN CONCEALED SPACES AT STAIR STRINGERS AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF THE RUN. ENTIRE SYSTEM. PROVIDE GENERAL NOTES TO ADDRESS THIS REQUIREMENT. 3G
ST
paatia Py "ﬂﬁ i (. JOIST NAILED TO FLOOR LEVEL, WITH AN APPROVED MATERTAL TO RESIST THE FREE PASSAGE OF FLAME O Z
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SECTION Feiz 7 SUTINTO SO OF DNELLING UNIT SEPARATION. FIRE BLOCKING MATERIALS SHALL CONSIST OF PER WSEC R403.1.1, AT LEAST ONE THERMOSTAT PER DNELLING UNIT SHALL BE CAPABLE OF CONTROLLING X
MATERTAL LISTED IN SECTION R302.11.1. LOOSE-FILL INSULATION MATERTAL SHALL NOT
BE USED AS A FIREBLOCK UNLESS SPECIFICALLY TESTED IN THE FORM AND MANNER [HE AT AND COOLING SYSTEM ON A DALLY SCHeDILE . 0 1wl
INTENDED. THE INTEGRITY OF ALL FIREBLOCKS SHALL BE MAINTAINED. o (- 6 -
BEARING DRAFTSTOPPING: WHEN THERE IS USABLE SPACE BOTH ABOVE AND BELON A CONCEALED PER WSEC R404.1, A MINIMUM OF 90 PERCENT OF THE LAMPS IN PERMANENTLY INSTALLED LIGHTING e 1
WALL SPACE OF A FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLY, DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED 50 THAT THE FIXTURES SHALL BE HIGH-EFFICACY LAMPS. 8 3 = M
AREA OF THE CONCEALED SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1000 SQUARE FEET. DRAFTSTOPS SHALL
DIVIDE THE CONCEALED SPACE INTO APPROXIMATELY EQUAL AREAS. DRAFTSTOPPING DUETS (505101 % T D 2
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OR BLOCKING SEETEN PR FOR FIRE BLOCKING STRUCTURAL PANELS OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIALS ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED. THE INSULATION.
¥ — INTEGRITY OF THE DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE MATNTATNED. * BUILDING CAVITIES CANNOT BE USED AS DUCTS DUCT TESTING (503.10.2)
: - R SUBMITTED ~/-/2022
e s Eg%%ﬁ%?ﬁ? = MONOUTHC REVISED -/-/2022
T T S T R T ErLINERTEY NOTE:
; ol REFER TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING SHEETS FOR FOUNDATION/CRAAL SPACE VENTILATION. DESIGN BY: PAVEL MELNIK
PLATFORM ERAMING BEARING WALL BALLOOMN FRAMING DRAFTED BY: ANNA KONYAKINA
SHEET TITLE:
SECTION 312.12: RODENT PROOFING: NOTE:
STRAINER PLATES ON DRAIN INLETS SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED 50 THAT NO OPENING EXCEEDS 1/2 OF AN INCH IN THE LEAST DIMENSION. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF PROJECT AND REPORT ANY OMISSIONS /
312.12.1; DISCREPANCIES TO DESIGNER PRIOR TO COMMENCING NORK. DESIGNER SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE
;41§TER2§3;$§L522111L E:SCONSTRUCTED IN SUCH A MANNER THAT RATS CANNOT ENTER A BUILDING BY FOLLONING THE SERVICE PIPES FROM THE BOX INTO THE BUILDING. FOR DISCREPANT CONDITIONS RESULTING FROM UNAUTHORIZED WORK PERFORMED BY THE CONTRACTOR. BU I L_ DIN 6
IN OR ON BUILDINGS NHERE OPENINGS HAVE BEEN MADE IN NALLS, FLOORS, OR CEILINGS FOR THE PASSAGE OF PIPES, SUCH OPENINGS SHALL BE CLOSED AND PROTECTED BY THE INSTALLATION OF CR O 55 _5 E CT I O N
APPROVED METAL COLLARS SECURELY FASTENED TO THE ADJOINING STRUCTURE.
312.12.3: TUB WASTE OPENINGS. NOTE:
TUB WASTE OPENINGS IN FRAMED CONSTRUCTION TO CRANWL SPACES AT OR BELOW THE FIRST FLOOR SHALL BE PROTECTED BY THE INSTALLATION OF APPROVED METAL COLLARS OR METAL SCREEN FOR MORE DETAILS SEE STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING PLAN. AN D DET AI L 5
SECURELY FASTENED TO THE ADJOINING STRUCTURE WITH NO OPENING GREATER THAN 1/2 OF AN INCH IN THE LEAST DIMENSION.
* 2018 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE WITH NASHINGTON STATE AMENDMENTS (UPC)
NOTE:
REFER TO STRUCTURAL SHEETS FOR SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE AND ENGINEERING PLAN WHICH CONTAIN
REFERENCES AND/OR INSTRUCTIONS PERTAINING TO EACH SHEAR WALL INDICATED IN THIS PLAN T NOMBER.
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ENERGY NOTES:

1. A RESIDENTIAL ENERGY COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE COMPLYING NITH SEC R401.3 IS REQUIRED TO
BE COMPLETED BY THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL OR BUILDING AND PERMANENTLY POSTED WITHIN 3'
OF THE ELECTRICAL PANEL PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION.

2. DUCT LEAKAGE TEST RESULTS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE BUILDING INSPECTOR AND HOMEOANER
PRIOR TO AN APPROVED FINAL INSPECTION PER SEC R403.2.2.

3. EACH DINELLING UNIT IS REQUIRED TO BE PROVIDED WITH AT LEAST ONE PROGRAMMABLE
THERMOSTAT FOR THE REGULATION OF TEMPERATURE PER SEC R403.1. 4. BUILDING AIR LEAKAGE
TESTING, DEMONSTRATING THAT LEAKAGE RATE NOT EXCEED 5 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR AND
CONFORM TO SEC R402.4.1 THROUGH R402.4 4.

5. MINIMUM 90% OF ALL INTERIOR LIUMINAIRES SHALL BE HIGH EFFTICACY LUMINAIRES. ALL
EXTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL BE HIGH EFFICACY LUMINAIRES PER SEC R404.1.

6. BUILDING ENVELOPE MEETS REQUIREMENTS OF TABLE R402.1.1, CLIMATE ZONE 4 OF 2018 SEC.

~

-

J

R314.23

A HEAT DETECTOR OR HEAT ALARM RATED FOR THE AMBIENT OUTDOOR TEMPERATURES AND HUMIDITY SHALL BE INSTALLED IN NEA GARAGES
THAT ARE ATTACHED TO OR LOCATED UNDER NEW AND EXTSTING DWELLINGS. HEAT DETECTORS AND HEAT ALARMS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN A
CENTRAL LOCATION AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

EXCEPTION: HEAT DETECTORS AND HEAT ALARMS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IN DANELLINGS NITHOUT COMMERCIAL PONER.

\
J

=

REQUIRED SAFETY GLAZING LOCATIONS:

1. GLAZING IN SWINGING DOORS EXCEPT LOUVERED WINDOWS AND JALOUSIES COMPLYING WNITH IRC R308.2.
2. GLAZING IN FIXED AND SLIDING PANELS OF SLIDING DOOR ASSEMBLIES AND PANELS IN SLIDING AND BIFOLD CLOSET DOOR
ASSEMBLIES.
3. GLAZING IN STORM DOORS.
4. GLAZING IN ALL UNFRAMED SWINGING DOORS
5. GLAZING IN DOORS, WALLS, FENCES AND ENCLOSURES FOR HOT TUBS, WHIRLPOOLS, SAUNAS, STEAM ROOMS, BATHROOMS, AND
SHONWERS. GLAZING IN ANY PORTION OF A BUILDING WALL ENCLOSING THESE COMPARTMENTS WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE
GLAZING IS5 LESS THAN 60" ABOVE ANY STANDING OR WALKING SURFACE.
EXCEPTION: OPENINGS THROUGH WHICH A 3" SHPERE IS UNABLE TO PASS.
6. GLAZING IN FIXED OR OPERABLE PANELS ADJACENT TO A DOOR WHERE THE NEAREST VERTICAL IS NITHIN A 24" ARC OF EITHER
VERTICAL EDGE OF THE DOOR IN A CLOSED POSITION AND WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60" ABOVE
THE WNALKING SURFACE.
EXCEPTION: WHERE THERE IS AN INTERVENING NALL OR PARTITION BETWNEEN DOOR AND GLAZING OR NHERE THE DOOR ACCESSES A
CLOSET 2' OR LESS IN DEPTH.
7. GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL, WHEN ALL OF THE FOLLONING APPLY:

7.1 EXPOSED AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANE GREATER THAN 4 SF.

7.2 BOTTOM EDGE LESS THAN 18" ABOVE THE FLOOR.

7.3 TOP EDGE GREATER THAN 36" ABOVE THE FLOOR.

7.4 ONE OR MORE WALKING SURFACES WITHIN 36" HORIZONTALLY OF THE GLAZING.
EXCEPTION: WHERE A PROTECTIVE 1-1/2"-WIDE BAR IS INSTALLED ON THE ACCESSIBLE SIDE OF THE GLAZING 34" - 38" ABOVE THE FLOOR
AND TS CAPABLE OF WITHSTANDING A LOAD OF 50 LBS PER LINEAL FOOT OR WHERE THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLASS IS 25' OR MORE
ABOVE GRADE, A ROOF, WALKING SURFACE, OR OTHER HORIZONTAL SURFACE.
o. GLAZING IN RAILINGS REGARDLESS OF AREA OR HEIGHT ABOVE A WALKING SURFACE. INCLUDES STRUCTURAL BALUSTER PANELS AND
NONSTRUCTURAL IN-FILL PANELS.
g. GLAZING IN NALLS AND FENCES ENCLOSING INDOOR AND OUTDOOR SIWIMMING POOLS, HOT TUBS, AND SPAS NHERE THE BOTTOM
EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60" ABOVE A WALKING SURFACE AND NITHIN 60" HORIZONTALLY OF THE WATER'S EDGE. THIS WILL
APLY TO ALL SINGLE GLAZING AND ALL PANES IN MULTIPLE GLAZING.
10. R308.4.6 GLAZING ADJACENT TO STAIRS AND RAMPS.

GLAZING NHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 36 INCHES (914 MM) ABOVE THE PLANE OF THE ADJACENT
NALKING SURFACE OF STAIRNAYS, LANDINGS BETWEEN FLIGHTS OF STAIRS AND RAMPS SHALL BE CONSIDERED TO BE A HAZARDOUS
LOCATION.

EXCEPTIONS:

1. NHERE A RAIL TS INSTALLED ON THE ACCESSIBLE SIDE(S) OF THE GLAZING 34 TO 38 INCHES (864 TO 965 MM) ABOVE THE WALKING
SURFACE. THE RAIL SHALL BE CAPABLE OF WITHSTANDING A HORIZONTAL LOAD OF 50 POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT (730 N/M) NITHOUT
CONTACTING THE GLASS AND HAVE A CROSS-SECTIONAL HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN 11/2 INCHES (38 MM).

2. GLAZING 36 INCHES (914 MM) OR MORE MEASURED HORIZONTALLY FROM THE WNALKING SURFACE.
1. R308.4.7 GLAZING ADJACENT TO THE BOTTOM STAIR LANDING.
GLAZING ADJACENT TO THE LANDING AT THE BOTTOM OF A STAIRAAY WHERE THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 36 INCHES (414 MM) ABOVE THE
LANDING AND WITHIN A 60-INCH (1524 MM) HORIZONTAL ARC LESS THAN 180 DEGREES FROM THE BOTTOM TREAD NOSING SHALL BE
CONSIDERED TO BE A HAZARDOUS LOCATION.

EXCEPTION: THE GLAZING IS PROTECTED BY A GUARD COMPLYING WITH SECTION R312 AND THE PLANE OF THE GLASS IS MORE THAN 15
INCHES (457 MM) FROM THE GUARD.

R302.6 DNELLING-GARAGE FIRE SEPARATION

THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED AS REQUIRED BY TABLE R302.6. OPENINGS IN GARAGE WALLS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R302.5.
ATTACHMENT OF GYPSUM BOARD SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE R702.3.5. THE NALL SEPARATION PROVISIONS OF TABLE R302.6 SHALL NOT
APPLY TO GARAGE WALLS THAT ARE PERPENDICULAR TO THE ADJACENT DNELLING UNIT WALL.

PRIOR TO COMMENCING NORK. DESIGNER SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DISCREPANT CONDITIONS RESULTING FROM UNAUTHORIZED
NORK PERFORMED BY THE CONTRACTOR.

N N D)

NOTE:
REFER TO STRUCTURAL SHEETS FOR SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE AND ENGINEERING PLAN WHICH CONTAIN REFERENCES AND/OR INSTRUCTIONS
PERTAINING TO EACH SHEAR WALL INDICATED IN THIS PLAN.

NOTE:
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF PROJECT AND REPORT ANY OMISSIONS / DISCREPANCIES TO DESIGNER ]

GROUP
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GENERAL NOTES

THE STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO RESIST CODE PRESCRIBED VERTICAL AND LATERAL FORCES
AFTER THE CONSTRUCTION OF ALL STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS HAS BEEN COMPLETED. STABILITY OF THE
STRUCTURE 1S THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. THIS RESFPONSIBILITY
INCLUDES BUT 15 NOT LIMITED TO JOBSITE SAFETY: ERECTION MEANS, AND SEQUENCES: TEMPORARY
SHORING, FORMWORK, AND BRACING: USE OF EQUIPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION PROCEDURES.

STANDARDS

ALL METHODS, MATERIALS, AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL CONFORM TO THE 2018 INTERNATIONAL
BUILDING CODE (IBC) AND SEI/ASCE 1-16 "™INIMUM DESIGN LOADS FOR BUILDING AND OTHER
STRUCTURES AS AMENDED BY LOCAL JURISDICTION

PROJECT LOCATION:

GPS LOCATION: 4158716425 LAT,  -1221125013 LONGIT.
SITE ADDRESS: 12445 8E 25TH PL, BELLEVUE, WA 38005

STRUCTURAL DESIGN CRITERIA (CH. 16)

LATERAL FORCES:
L. WIND ( IBC 16@9 ¢ ASCE 2853 ). Il. SEISMIC ( IBC 1613 ¢ ASCE 1214-12 ):
112 MPH WIND SPEED (ult) SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY - D2
85 MPH WIND SPEED (asd) OCCUPANCY RISK - I
EXPOSURE - B 2% PE IN 50 YR ( 2006 LAT-LON ) USGS-CD:
IMPORTANCE FACTOR lu = 12 22 SEC. (%¢) 136g
WIND $PEED UP: KzT=160 12 SEC. (81) ©474g

ANALYSIS: ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM | BASIC SEISMIC FORCE-FORCE RESISTING SYSTEM
A LIGHT-FRAME (WOOD) SHEATHED
P 7t T DESIGN BASE SHEAR: 1466K
R:=65 F=ll(2S5TORY)
ANALYSIS: SIMPLIFIED DESIGN PROCEDURE

Vv = F8D$ , w
R
VERTICAL FORCES - GRAVITY ( IBC le@1 & TABLE le@1.1)
VERTICAL LOADS: DEAD LOAD LIVE LOAD
ROOF ACTUAL 25 PSF SNOW (OR PER LOCAL JURISDICTION)
FLOOR ACTUAL 40 PSF
GARAGE ACTUAL 50 PSF (or 3000% WHEEL LOAD)
DECK ACTUAL oD PSF

S0ILS AND FOUNDATION DESIGN CRITERIA (IBC CH. 18):

SUBSURFACE INVESTIGATION SHALL BE REQUIRED PER 18032: FOUNDATION DESIGN SHALL BE BASED
IN THE ABSENCE OF A SOILS REPORT, THE PRESUMPTIVE LOAD BEARING VALUES DETERMINED BY
LOCAL JURISDICTION OR PER IBC TABLE 18002 SHALL BE USED:

. SOIL BEARING PRESSURE 1500 PoF
2. ACTIVE PRESSURE - RESTRAINED 50 PCF
3. ACTIVE PRESSURE - UNRESTRAINED 35 PCF
4. PASSIVE RESISTANCE 300 PCF
5. COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION DAD

6. LOCAL FROST DEPTH 12 INCH

1. TRAFFIC SURCHARGE o PeF
8. SEISMIC SURCHARGE oH PSF

ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON FIRM UNDISTURBED EARTH OR COMPACTED 'STRUCTURAL BACKFILL".
AREAS OVER EXCAVATED SHALL BE BACKFILLED WITH LEAN CONCRETE (f'c = 2000 PS1) OR
STRUCTURAL BACK FILL.

CONCRETE (IBC CH. 19 ¢ ACI 3l8-14)

CONCRETE: SHALL BE MADE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT ASTM C-150 TYPE | OR TYPE | AND SHALL BE
READY -MIXED PER ASTM C-34, MAXIMUM SLUMP 5'. MINIMUM CEMENT CONTENT 5% SACKS PER YARD
PROVIDE 5%-1% AIR-ENTRAINED CONCRETE FOR CONCRETE (f'c = 3000 PSI|) EXPOSED TO WEATHER.

MINIMUM SPECIFIED COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH (f'c AT 28 DAYS) ACI 318-14

. | SPECIAL INSPECTION
USE OR LOCATION OF CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION: f'e (PSI) t TESTING REQUIRED
FOOTING PADS ¢ FOUNDATIONS NOT EXPOSED TO WEATHER 3000 NOT REQUIRED
PORCHES, PATIOS, DRIVEWAYS, AND GARAGE SLAB 3000 NOT REQUIRED
FOUNDATION STEM WALLS AND INTERIOR SLABS ON GRADE 3000 NOT REQUIRED

CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE AVAILABLE ON SITE A CONCRETE BATCH TICKET OR RECEIPT OF DELIVERY
FOR MIX OF 2000 PSI OR GREATER FOR BUILDING INSPECTOR VERIFICATION IF REQUESTED.

REINFORCING STEEL: REINFORCEMENT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-o15, 'DEFORMED AND PLAIN BILLET
STEEL BARS FOR REINFORCING STEEL'. BARS SHALL BE GRADE 6@ EXCEPT THAT NO. 3 AND 4 MAY
BE GRADE 40. BARS SHALL BE DEFORMED. SPLICE SHALL BE 24 BAR DIAMETERS OR 18" MINIMUM.
PROVIDE CORNER BARS FOR ALL HORIZONTAL BARS IN WALLS AND FOOTINGS AT INTERSECTIONS.

MILL TICKET FOR REINFORCING BARS SHALL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO THE BUILDING INSPECTOR AND
ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR VERIFICATION [F REQUESTED.

WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO ANSI/ASTM A-185, STEEL WELDED WIRE FABRIC PLAIN FOR CONCRETE
PLACEMENT.

CONCRETE ACCESSORIES:

ANCHOR BOLTS, BARS AND RODS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-327' 'LOW CARBON STEEL EXTERNALLY
AND INTERNALLY THREADED FASTENERS'.

CAST-IN-PLACE COLD-FORM STEEL CONNECTORS IN CONCRETE FOR LIGHT FRAME CONSTRUCTION
SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE AS SPECIFIED IN THE CURRENT SIMPSON
STRONG-TIE ICC ES OR IAPMO ES REPORT. ALTERNATE PRODUCTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW AND WRITTEN APPROVAL. REQUEST FOR SUBSTITUTION WILL ONLY
BE APPROVED WITH CURRENT ICC ES OR IAPMO ES REPORT AND A LIST STATING THE PROPOSED ITEM
SUBSTITUTION WITH EQUIVALENT OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITY. IN ADDITION, SUBSTITUTIONS WILL BE
REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH THE CURRENT ICC ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA, AC398 (CAST-IN-PLACE
COLD-FORMED STEEL CONNECTORS IN CONCRETE FOR LIGHT FRAME CONSTRUCTION)

PROPRIETARY CAST-IN-PLACE ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL BE 'SB' AND '95TB' ANCHOR BOLTS
MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE AS SPECIFIED ON THEIR LATEST CATALOG AND ICC ESR-2611.
SUBSTITUTION PROPOSED BY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH A CURRENT ICC ES REPORT
TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW AND WRITTEN APPROVAL. IN ADDITION, SUBSTITUTIONS WILL
BE REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH THE CURRENT ICC ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA, AC399 (CAST-IN-PLACE
PROPRIETARY BOLTS IN CONCRETE)

EXPANSION ANCHORS (WEDGE ANCHORS) SHALL BE AS NOTED ON PLANS. INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURE'S RECOMMENDATIONS. WHEN NOTED ON CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS,
INSTALLATION SHALL BE SPECIAL INSPECTED.

NON-SHRINK GROUT: MASTER BUILDERS ™ASTERFLOW 928 OR PRE-APPROVED EQUAL GROUT MAY BE
PLACED FROM A 25 SECOND FLOW TO A STIFF PACKING CONSISTENCY. FILL OR PACK ENTIRE SPACE
UNDER PLATES OR SHAPES. NO GROUTING SHALL BE DONE BELOW 42 DEGREES F.

EPOXY GROUT: SIMPSON STRONG-TIE "SET', COVERT OPERATIONS 'CIA" GEL, OR PRE-APPROVED
EQUAL. TWO PART LOW SAG EPOXY. USE EQUIPMENT, WHICH SHALL ACCURATELY MIX AND DISPENSE
THE COMPONENTS. HOLES SHALL BE DRILLED AT THE DIAMETER AS SPECIFIED BY THE
MANUFACTURER BASED ON THE DOUWEL BAR OR THREADED ROD DIAMETER. HOLES SHALL BE DRY
AND CLEANED WITH PRESSURIZED AIR JUST PRIOR TO INSTALLING GROUT. THE REBAR DOUEL OR
THREADED ROD SHALL BE CLEAN AND INSTALLED SLOULY, AND SHALL BE ROTATED AS IT 1S
PUSHED INTO THE HOLE. COLD WEATHER GROUTING SHALL BE DONE WITH PROPER GROUT FORMULA.
EMBED (9) DIAMETERS MINIMUM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE IN PLANS AND DETAILS. GROUTING
OPERATION SHALL BE INSPECTED BY AN AGENT AS RECOMMENDED BY THE OUNER

WOOD CONSTRUCTION (IBC CH. 23 ¢ NDS)

GENERAL REQUIREMENTS: PROVIDE MINIMUM NAILING PER 2018 IBC TABLE 220410 OR MORE, AS
OTHERWISE SHOUWN. PRESSURE TREAT ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY.
PROVIDE CUT WASHERS WHERE BOLT HEADS, NUTS AND LAG SCREW HEADS BEAR ON WOOD. DO
NOT NOTCH OR DRILL STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, EXCEPT AS ALLOUED BY IBC SECTIONS 2208424 AND
2308714 OR AS APPROVED PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

WOOD SHEATHING : SHALL BE STRUCTURAL # PLYWOOD OR ORIENTED STRAND BOARD. PLYUWOOD
SHALL BE GROUP | OR GROUP 2 SPECIES, C-D GRADE EXPOSURE | CONFORMING TO PS |-83.

EACH PANEL SHALL BEAR THE GRADE TRADEMARK OF THE AMERICAN PLYWOOD ASSOCIATION.
ORIENTED STRAND BOARD (0SB) SHALL BE APA RATED STRUCT.-| FOR ROOF AND WALLS AND APA
RATED STURDY -I-FLOOR FOR FLOORS. EACH PANEL SHALL BE CLASSIFIED AS EXPOSURE | AND
SHALL BEAR THE GRADE TRADEMARK OF THE AMERICAN PLYWOOD ASSOCIATION (APA).

FRAMING LUMBER

STANDARDS: CONFORM TO WEST COAST LUMBER INSPECTION BUREAU (WCLIB), OR WESTERN WOOD
PRODUCTS ASSOCIATION (WWPA). EACH PIECE SHALL BEAR THE SCLIB OR WWPA GRADE TRADE-
MARK.

SPECIES AND GRADE - BASE DESIGN VALUES ( P8l) per NDS
STRUCTURAL ELEMENT SPECIES/GRADE | fox  [fux |fe. |fe  [ft E
. | &x BEAMS AND HEADERS | DF NO. 2 815 |0 |65 |00 | 425 | 1300000
2. | 4x BEAMS AND HEADERS | DF NO. 2 wo |80 |62 | 1350 |55 | lbooooo
3. | 2x JoIT HE NO. 2 850 |50 | 405 | 1300 | 525 | 1300000
4. | ex POST DF NO. | Roo |N@ | 625 | 1000 | 825 Q0000
B. | 4X POST DF NO. 2 850 180 | 25 420 | 500 | Q0202
6. | BYx& GLU-LAM POST 24F-V4, 24F-V8 2400 | 265 | 650 | 1650 | oo | Nooooo
1. | GLU-LAM BEAM 24F-V4, 24F-v8 2400 |25 | 650 | 1650 | 00 | lsoo00or
8. | 3x OR Blyx PSL BEAM PARALLAM PSL 2200 | 290 | 150 | 2200 - 20000200
9. | 3%x OR blyx LYL BEAM MICROLLAM LvL 20600 | 285 | 150 | 251@ - 1900002
12.] 3%x OR 5l4x L8L BEAM TIMBERSTRAND LSL | Mo | 400 | 680 | 1400 - 200000
Il | 2x WALL FRAMING HE NO. 2 850 |50 | 405 | 1300 | 525 | 1300000
2. | 2x WALL FRAMING » I5FT DF NO. | 000 |80 | 625 |Bo0 | 615 | Nooooo

GLUE-LAMINATED MEMBERS: CONFORM TO ANSI/AITC AlIRQ.. MEMBERS SHALL BE COMBINATION
24F-v4 DOUGLAS FIR FOR SIMPLE SPANS, 24F-v& DOUGLAS FIR FOR CANTILEVERED SPANS WITH
EXTERIOR GLUE.

[-JOISTS: SHALL BE TRUS JOIST MACMILLAN, OR APPROVED EQUAL, AS INDICATED ON THE
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. 1-JOISTS SHALL BE MANUFACTURED IN ACCORDANCE WITH A CURRENT
ICBO REPORT AND APPROVED SHOP AND INSTALLATION DRAWINGS.

WOOD CONSTRUCTION CONNECTORS: SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE AS
SPECIFIED IN THEIR LATEST CATALOG. PROVIDE MAXIMUM SIZE AND QUANTITY OF NAILS, BOLTS, OR
SCREWS SPECIFIED ON CONNECTOR HARDWARE. CONTRACTOR'S PROFPOSED SUBSTITUTION OF OTHER
MANUFACTURE'S CONNECTORS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW AND
WRITTEN APPROVAL PRIOR TO ORDERING. REQUESTS FOR SUBSTITUTION SHALL INCLUDE CURRENT ICC
AND/OR |APMO ES REPORTS AND A LIST STATING THE PROPOSED ITEM-FOR-ITEM SUBSTITUTION HAS AN
EQUIVALENT OR GREATER LOAD CAPACITY. IN ADDITION, SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH CURRENT
ICC ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA ACI3 AND/OR |APMO EVALUATION CRITERIA 222-2007 FOR JOIST HANGERS
AND SIMILAR DEVICES AND ICC AC 155 FOR HOLDOUNS AND TENSION TIES. BOLTS IN WOOD
CONNECTORS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-301, GRADE A.

STRUCTURAL WOOD SCREWS: WHERE SPECIFIED OR REQUIRED BY SPECIFIC HARDWARE, SCREWS SHALL
BE 'SDS' STRONG-DRIVE SCREWS MANUFACTURED BY SIMPSON STRONG-TIE AS SPECIFIED IN THEIR
LATEST CATALOG AND ICC ESR-2236. SUBSTITUTION PROPOSED BY THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
SUBMITTED WITH A CURRENT ICC ES REPORT TO THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER FOR REVIEW AND WRITTEN
APPROVAL. IN ADDITION, SUBSTITUTIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH CURRENT ICC ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA
AC233 (ALTERNATE DOUWEL TYPE THREADED FASTENERS)

REQUIREMENTS FOR FASTENERS IN TREATED MATERIAL: ALL HARDWARE AND FASTENERS N
PRESSURE TREATED MATERIAL SHALL BE SIMPSON GIg5 HDG (HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED) OR
851300 STAINLESS STEEL CONNECTORS OR EQUIVALENT.

HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED FASTENERS SHALL BE USED WITH GI85 Z-MAX AND HDG CONNECTORS AND
STAINLESS STEEL FASTENERS SHALL BE USED WITH 551200 CONNECTORS. DO NOT USE STAINLESS
STEEL FASTENERS WITH GI85 Z-MAX OR HDG CONNECTORS.

ALL ANCHOR BOLTS, WASHERS, AND NUTS SHALL BE HOT DIPPED GALVYANIZED.

HOT DIPPED OR STAINLESS STEEL NAILS MUST BE USED WHEN FASTENING SHEATHING, STUDS, AND
JOIST INTO TREATED MUDSILL. HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL FASTERES SHALL BE
USED WHEN FASTENING DECKING TO TREATED MEMBERS.

WOOD TRUSSES (IBC 2203.4) SHALL BE:
L. DESIGNED PER IBC 2303411 TO CARRY LOADS LISTED IN THE DESIGN CRITERION

AND ANY ADDITIONAL POINT LOADS, UNIFORM LOADS, OR DRAG STRUT FORCES
NOTED ON FRAMING PLANS.

2. NON-ATTIC STORAGE TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED WITH A LIVE LOAD OF 20 PSF
LOCATED IN THE PLANE OF THE TRUSS. THE MAXIMUM STORAGE SPACE ABOVE THE
BOTTOM CHORD SHALL BE LESS THAN 42" HIGH AND 24' WIDE.

3. TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS AND DOCUMENT SUBMITTAL (22034.11) SHALL INCLUDE
STRESS ANALYSIS AND PICTORIAL DEPICTION OF EACH TRUSS TYPE FOR THE
PROJECT AND INCLUDING A TRUSS PLACEMENT DIAGRAM (2303.42). TRUSS
INSTALLATION DRAWINGS SHALL BEAR THE SEAL AND SIGNATURE OF A LICENSED
ENGINEER IN THE STATE OF WASHINGTON. APPROVED TRUSS DOCUMENTS SHALL
REMAIN ON THE JOB SITE FOR INSPECTION.

4. ALTERATIONS (230345): TRUSS MEMBERS SHALL NOT BE NOTCHED, DRILLED,
SPLICED, OR OTHERWISE ALTERED IN ANY WAY WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE
TRUSS DESIGNER. ALTERATIONS RESULTING IN THE ADDITION OF LOADS TO ANY
MEMBER (EG. HYAC EQUIPMENT, PIPING, ETC.) SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED WITHOUT
APPROVAL OF TRUSS DESIGNER.

5 TPl | SPECIFICATIONS: THE DESIGN, MANUFACTURE, FABRICATION, AND QUALITY
ASSURANCE OF METAL-PLATE-CONNECTED WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI 1.

6. THE TRUSS TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING SHALL BE PER IRC SECTIONS
502112 AND 822103 AS WELL AS TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTES' BUILDING COMPONENT
SAFETY INFORMATION.

1. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS, ALL TRUSSES SHALL HAVE SIMPSON H-1 CLIPS
AT EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS. AT GABLE END TRUSSES, PROVIDE SIMPSON A25 AT
24' OC.

8. PROVIDE $TC CLIPS AT ALL TRUSSES OVER NON-BEARING WALLS.

2. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE AVAILABLE ON THE JOB
SITE AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION, FOR INSPECTOR'S USE AND REFERENCE.

MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS SHALL BE AVAILABLE ON THE JOB SITE AT THE TIME
OF INSPECTION, FOR THE INSPECTOR'S USE AND REFERENCE.

INSPECTION: (IBC CH. | SECT. 119 )

CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE SUBJECT TO INSPECTION BY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL AND SUCH
CONSTRUCTION OR WORK SHALL REMAIN ACCESSIBLE AND EXPOSED FOR CONTINUING INSPECTION
UNTIL APPROVYED. THE OUNER OR CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE BUILDING OFFICIAL TO MAKE THE
INSPECTIONS SET FORTH IN SECTIONS 112.3.] THROUGH 112.2.10. INSPECTION REQUESTS SHALL BE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE BUILDING PERMIT HOLDER. WORK SHALL NOT PROCEED BEYOND THE POINT
INDICATED IN EACH SUCCESSIVE INSPECTION WITHOUT OBTAINING THE APPROVAL OF THE BUILDING
OFFICIAL. THE BUILDING OFFICIAL SHALL INDICATE ANY OF CONSTRUCTION THAT IS SATISFACTORY AS
COMPLETED, OR NOTIFY THE CONTRACTOR ANY PORTIONS THAT ARE NOT IN COMPLIANCE TO THIS
CODE. ANY PORTIONS THAT DO NOT COMPLY SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AND
SUCH PORTION(S) SHALL NOT BE COVERED OR CONCEALED UNTIL AUTHORIZED OR SIGNED OFF BY
THE BUILDING OFFICIAL.
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DOUBLE TOP PLATE - MIN. LAP $PLICE GIRDER TRUSS
SHEARWALL &CHEDULE (1) (2)(4) SHALL BE -2 - NAIL W/ I2d @ 4' OC. oER PLAN
(5) (3) (&) 5' DIA AB. SPACING | ABUTTING | ABUTTING | (2) BOUNDARY EDGE FRAMING - SIZE SEE 5CHEDULE FOR NAILING 2x BLOCKING (TYP.)
LTU¢1151é SHTG. EDGENALING | FIELD NALING | 8oLk PLATE NAILNG | VERT. PU |HORIZ. PU| SOLE gﬁ_f FRAMING | HOLDOUN | HOLDOUN | REMARKS /| SHEAR | UPLIFT ROOF SHTG. S3 PER SCHEDULE AND HOLDOUN TYPES
LENGTH x GAGE) | LENGTH x GAGE) (GA) EDGES |EDGES | P (VERT) | TYPES BOLTS DETAIL® | (PLF) |FORCE ﬁ\
@ 8 8 3 OC . % AB. ¢ 36" OC. a5 S = | S | | = D W | — | | )| )/ DD WD | = | W || A= SIMPSON HI (TP
A 545" PU o Ba @ 12" OC. lbd © 8' OC. 26 w6 |6 | w6 | 4xe HDGS $B71/8X24 281 plf | 41k T s . e e e = /
(e) %' AB. @ 24' OC NOTE: e BOUNDARY EDGE FRAMING g
l [ () . C. . K [ |t
A 15/32" - 8OII f’ 3 O.C; 8c7|| f’ 12" oC. bd @ 8 0C. %6 %6 26 26 2-2%6 STHDI4RY 28 plf | 24k AREAS NOT HATCHED REQUIRES ( 7' PER SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE
24" x 0131 (24" X 031" (54 X D130 &L/ MINIMUM SHEAR NAILING OR SOLE . Q .
PLATE NALNG OR ANCHOR BOLT ‘ q ADDITIONAL $TUDS 2 - q
, , 5' AB. 8 36" OC. SPACING. SEE 'SHEAR WALL | BELOW GIRDER TRUSS
A Byt s | 2904 O &d e 2 oC. led @ &' OC. 2%6 e | M6 | %6 226 | STHDI4RJ (BN | s1apr | 35k SCHEDULE NOTES' | THRU 9 J | /30 PER PLAN < f) 2
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%' 0 AB'S - EMBED 1' MIN. -6PACE 5/ 2 <l 2
NOTE: FOR ALL OTHER EXTERIOR WALLS NOT SPECIFIED IN SCHEDULE ABOVE, SEE NOTE 2. IN 'SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE NOTES' . PER SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE o g 0 U
ADDITIONAL EDGE FRAMNG AND HOLDOUN 0 -
NOTE: THIS ELEVATION DOES NOT REPRESENT A SPECIFIC SHEAR WALL TYPE OR LOCATION. REFER TO THIS RO RED BELOL DGR OF SPERFLOOR g [0 0
DETAIL FOR VARYING SHEAR WALL CONDITIONS, |E. SHEAR WALL CONNECTION FROM SECOND FLOOR TO MAN EAR WALL - SEE PLAN IF REQD. 0 c
FLOOR SEE TO SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE FOR SPECIFIC NAILING, HOLDOUWN TYPES, AND FRAMING SIZES. r 8
| SHEAR WALLS NOTED IN SCHEDULE ARE WALLS WITH ADDITIONAL EDGE NAILING, . SHEAR WALLS NOTED IN SCHEDULE ARE WALLS WITH ADDITIONAL EDGE NAILING, ] P
ABUTTING HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL EDGE FRAMING, AND ANCHOR BOLT SPACING. ABUTTING HORIZONTAL AND VERTICAL EDGE FRAMING, AND ANCHOR BOLT SPACING. 5 = —
FIELD NAIL SIZE SHALL MATCH THE EDGE FRAMING SPECIFIED AND BE SPACED AT 12" FIELD NAIL 8IZE SHALL MATCH THE EDGE FRAMING SPECIFIED AND BE SPACED AT 12" 3
OC. SHEAR NAILING APPLIES TO ALL VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL ABUTTING SHTG. OC. SHEAR NAILING APPLIES TO ALL VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL ABUTTING SHTG. 2x BLOCKING (TYF.) DOUBLE TOP PLATE - 8
EDGES, DOUBLE TOP PLATES, AND SOLE PLATES. EDGES, DOUBLE TOP PLATES, AND SOLE PLATES. /_~ .
>
2. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS NOT SPECIFIED IN SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE, SHALL BE 2. ALL EXTERIOR WALLS NOT SPECIFIED IN SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE, SHALL BE ROOF SHTG. /_\ TRUSSES [ e neSactl 5
DESIGNATED AS MINIMUM SHEAR PANELS WITH EDGE NAIL SIZE MATCHING SPECIFIED DESIGNATED AS MINIMUM SHEAR PANELS WITH EDGE NAIL SIZE MATCHING SPECIFIED = : 5
NAILS IN SCHEDULE AND SPACED AT &' OC. FIELD NAIL SPACING SHALL BE 12 OC. NAILS IN SCHEDULE AND SPACED AT &' OC. FIELD NAIL SPACING SHALL BE 12' OC. \ . -
X ) 1 X =
3. SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/16' 0SB UNLESS SPECIFIED 15/32' STRUCTURAL * IN SCHEDULE. 3. SHEATHING SHALL BE 1/16" 0SB UNLESS SPECIFIED 15/32' STRUCTURAL # IN SCHEDULE. PL ELEY. S [ | S | | | | | | | > = | e 3
& & & & 2]
4. EXTERIOR SHEAR WALL FRAMING SHALL BE 2X& HEM FIR #2 UNLESS NOTED 'DF' (DOUG 4. EXTERIOR SHEAR WALL FRAMING SHALL BE 2x6 HEM FIR %2 UNLESS NOTED 'DF* (DOUG y T T T 1 | —
FIR) IN SCHEDULE. FRAMING SHALL BE SPACED AT 16 OC. FIR) IN SCHEDULE. FRAMING SHALL BE SPACED AT I6' OC. N . N
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\ R 9 <
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FOUNDATION / MAIN

FLOOR FRAMING

L AN

FOUNDATION VENTILATION:

PROVIDE CRAUWL SPACE VENTILATION AS PER IBC SEC. 1203231

'CRAWLSPACE AREA' x I/150 = TOTAL VENT AREA REQUIRED (5F.)

/4" =

I'-@" | DO NOT 8CALE DRAWINGS. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

QTY. OF T'XI4' VENTS REQUIRED: 22845 — = 13

FOUNDATION ¢ MAIN FLOOR FRAMING NOTES:

. ALL FLOOR BEAMS SHALL BE 4XI2 DF 2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN. NOTE
LOCATE BEAMS UNDER BEARING WALL WHERE NOTED ON PLAN.

2. ALL FOOTINGS SHALL BEAR ON FIRM UNDISTURBED GLACIAL TILL OR STRUCTURAL
FILL. SEE GENERAL NOTES FOR ASSUMED ALLOWABLE SOIL LATERAL OR VERTICAL
BEARING PRESSURES.

3. THE BOTTOMS OF FOOTING EXCAVATIONS SHALL BE LEVEL, CLEAN, AND FREE OF

LOOSE MATERIAL OR WATER WHEN CONCRETE 1S PLACED. OVER EXCAVATION SHALL

BE FILLED CONCRETE THE SAME STRENGTH AS FOOTINGS.

4. FINISH GRADE AROUND THE PERIMETER OF THE STRUCTURE SHALL BE DRAINED AUAY

FROM THE FOUNDATION FOR RAIN OR IRRIGATION WATER

5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FOLLOW THE AVAILABLE GEO-TECH. REPORT FOR THE
RECOMMENDED SITE PREPARATIONS BEFORE CONSTRUCTING THE FOUNDATION.

6. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED WITH AN
APPROVED PRESERVATIVE. ANY FIELD CUTS, NOTCHES, AND DRILLED HOLES SHALL
BE RE-TREATED PER AWPAM4.

1. ALL FASTENERS ¢ HARDWARE IN PRESSURE TREATED OR FIRE TREATED WOOD SHALL

BE SIMPSON 'ZMAX' (GIg5 HDG PER ASTM Aeb3).

8. PROVIDE DOUBLE JOISTS OR BEAM (PER PLAN) BELOW SHEAR WALL PARALLEL TO

TO JOISTS. NAIL WALL SOLE PLATE TO JOISTS OR BEAM PER SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE

OR NOTE 8. OF SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE NOTES.

9. PROVIDE %' DIA. GALY. ANCHOR BOLTS EMBED 1' MIN. IN CONCRETE. PROVIDE
14"X3'x3"' GALVANIZED WASHERS AT EACH ANCHOR BOLT.

1©0. PROVIDE APPROPRIATE BLOCKOUT IN STEM WALLS OR FOOTINGS FOR PLUMBING ¢
ELECTRICAL STUB-OUTS PER ARCH. PLANS. COORDINATE WITH GENERAL
CONTRACTOR.

Il PROVIDE CRAUL SPACE ACCESS PER IBC AND ARCHITECTURAL PLANS.
COORDINATE LOCATION IN SITE WITH CONTRACTOR.

2. PROVIDE CRAUWL SPACE VENTILATION PER IBC AND FOUNDATION PLANS. DO NOT
LOCATE VENTS WITHIN 8" OF HOLDOUN STRAPS OR HOLDOUN BOLTS. MAINTAN 3'-2"
CLEAR FROM EACH CORNER

13. FOR TYPICAL PLACEMENT OF HORIZONTAL REINF. IN CONCRETE, SEE 14/52.

4. FOR TYPICAL DETAIL FOR INSTALLATION OF PIPES NEAR FOOTINGS, SEE &/52.

5. PROVIDE SQUASH BLOCKING BELOW ALL SOLID SAUN OR BUILT-UP 2X POSTS ALONG
EXTERIOR OR INTERIOR STEM WALLS PER DETAIL 4/SI.

INDICATES SPREAD FOOTING PER PLAN
AND REINF. PER SCHDULE.

_|i0

f?w/—\ INDICATES ©X6, 4X4, OR (X) 2X BU. POSTS
| | ORIGINATING AT THIS LEVEL AND

| | SUPPORTING POINT LOADS FROM ABOVE.
\ \

INDICATES SHEAR WALLS WITH HOLDOUNS
% AJ OR FOUNDATION STRAPS PER PLAN. SEE
& SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE AND ELEVATION.

&

INDICATES BEAM MARK NUMBERS PER
PLAN AND STRUCTURAL CALCULATIONS.

TN rTT 2

{ e 3 f\ INDICATES 4x4 POST BELOW CONT. FLOOR
| |
L_

E- BEAMS OR 4X&6 POSTS AT FLOOR BEAM
K SPLICE. (TYP.)

INDICATES ROUND OR SQUARE SPREAD
< FOOTING PER PLAN AND SCHEDULE.

\ INDICATES %' T¢G PLYWOOD -

NAIL WITH &d 2 &' OC. EDGES AND
8d @ 10" OC. AT NTERMEDIATE FRAMING

MEMBERS
INDICATES MULTIPLE 2X6 BU. POSTS OR
(OOQ],/ 8OLID POST BEARING ON BEAM AT THIS
GtV LEVEL AND SUPPORTING POINT LOADS
N FROM ABOVE.

— — _. — _—
BEAM PER PLAN
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FLOOR FRAMING NOTES:
FLOOR DIAPHRAGM:
3/4' APA RATED SHEATHING (48/24) , . . ALL EXTERIOR HEADERS SHALL BE &XI0 DF¥2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN,
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NAIL W/ 8d @ &' OC. EDGES AND , .
&d @ 10 OC. INTERMEDIATE FRAMNG MONO-TRUSSES @ 24" OC. — o 15/32" APA RATED SHEATHING (32/16) 2. ALL EXTERIOR WALL STUDS SHALL BE 2x& HEM-FIR ® SPACED AT l6' OC. UNLESS
53 S W EXPOSURE |. NAIL W/ 8dl @ 6' OC. EDGES AND NOTED OTHERUWISE ON PLAN. ALL INTERIOR WALL STUDS SHALL BE 2x4 HEM FIR ¥
0.S. 12 &d @ 12' OC. INTERMEDIATE FRAMING SPACED AT 6" OC. UNLESS NOTED OTHERUISE.
y /%} 1 4%8 L A
e i—J———\}——-—R C———LQ_)—L——_J———— %\——————L— {@"” ) 3. FOR TYPICAL WALL FRAMING OR SHEAR WALL FRAMING SEE ELEVATION ON SHEET 8l. <
)\}) W |l Fd——————1— 6%—4-———-#———4———4'— 65#———4——‘ I <% / 8
410 I B T = el \....\u_ o Al ] & 4. PROVIDE $0LID BLOCKING BELOW BEARNG WALL OR SHEAR WALL PERPENDICULAR §
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(}‘(D 'II"Il"II"II"I"II"II"II"II"II"II"II"II"II"II"II"II"II' :: - - - I____! _(/'5 ORNOTE &. OR SHEAR WALL SCHEDULE NOTES. Z '~ d
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_! b .>_< | I B l, . 12 >§, 9 @
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X1 — _
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& Lo s o IR rg—r —>\<—E@ — r -
S 0 @l Ll el I I - - o] 4. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED WITH AN 2
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MEMBRANE ROOFING OVER \ li—— ( i1 il ol el -~ R 5
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ROOF FRAMING NOTES:

. ALL EXTERIOR HEADERS SHALL BE X8 DF*%2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN.
ALL INTERIOR HEADERS SHALL BE 4XI2 DF*#2 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLAN.

2. SEE GENERAL NOTES AND TRUSS NOTES BELOW FOR TRUSS DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS.

3. ALL SAUN ROOF JOISTS SHALL BE HF%22 OR BETTER AND SPACED AT 24' OC. UNLESS
D.S. NOTED OTHERWISE.

I'-6"

PRE-MFRD. TJI JOISTS SHALL BE OF THE SIZE AND SERIES SPECIFIED ON THE PLAN.
VERIFY MFRD, PLACEMENT PLAN WITH STRUCTURAL. NOTIFY THIS OFFICE OF ANY

VA

I'-g'
IN

8'-0'

. @:::@:53—@}:"——”‘_—%:_ Lo L @ee |

— — — — — | ~— -
T e k. T e e AT e

@)

CONFLICTS IN LAYOUT BEFORE INSTALLATION.

D.S.

5. PROVIDE ROOF VENTILATION PER CURRENT IRC OR IBC. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
FOR SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS.

n—

PROVIDE ATTIC ACCESS PANEL PER CURRENT IRC, IBC, AND ARCHITECTURAL PLANS
FOR SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS.

4” / 1 2”
)
—
8'-0'
\

3

X% _

\
2

r—————
v

WOOD TRUSSES (IBC 2303.4) SHALL BE:

[ I:L

|

I I DESIGNED PER IBC 2303411 TO CARRY LOADS LISTED IN THE DESIGN CRITERION

AND ANY ADDITIONAL POINT LOADS, UNIFORM LOADS, OR DRAG STRUT FORCES
NOTED ON FRAMING PLANS.

GIRDER TRUSS

18'-g'
II_4I II_4I

\ <JgL\/L 3!
1=

Project

2. NON-ATTIC STORAGE TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED WITH A LIVE LOAD OF 20 PSF

%

8'-0'

3

LOCATED IN THE PLANE OF THE TRUSS. THE MAXIMUM STORAGE SPACE ABOVE THE
S BOTTOM CHORD SHALL BE LESS THAN 42" HIGH AND 24" WIDE.

MARTIN QIAN AND
L AURIE YANG
8456 SE 40TH ST

PC:
MERCER ISLAND,

CE=—= =TT
2'-0"

3.  ATTIC TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR FLOOR LOADS LISTED IN THE DESIGN
CRITERION AND LOCATED IN AREAS NOTED ON THE FRAMING PLANS.

4. TRUSS DESIGN DRAWINGS AND DOCUMENT SUBMITTAL (2303.4.11) SHALL INCLUDE
STRESS ANALYSIS AND PICTORIAL DEPICTION OF EACH TRUSS TYPE FOR THE
PROJECT AND INCLUDING A TRUSS PLACEMENT DIAGRAM (2303.42). TRUSS
INSTALLATION DRAWINGS SHALL BEAR THE SEAL AND SIGNATURE OF A LICENSED
ENGINEER IN THE STATE OF WASHINGTON. APPROVED TRUSS DOCUMENTS SHALL
REMAIN ON THE JOB SITE FOR INSPECTION.

5!

I'-&"

5. ALTERATIONS (230345): TRUSS MEMBERS SHALL NOT BE NOTCHED, DRILLED,
SPLICED, OR OTHERWISE ALTERED IN ANY WAY WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL OF THE

GROUP

I'-10"

30

TRUSS DESIGNER. ALTERATIONS RESULTING IN THE ADDITION OF LOADS TO ANY
MEMBER (EG. HYAC EQUIPMENT, PIPING, ETC.) SHALL NOT BE PERMITTED WITHOUT
APPROVAL OF TRUSS DESIGNER.

L ——ROOF ASSEMBLY 'A":

0'-0"

TP | SPECIFICATIONS: THE DESIGN, MANUFACTURE, FABRICATION, AND QUALITY
ASSURANCE OF METAL-PLATE-CONNECTED WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI 1.

TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO MANUFACTURE'S SPECIFICATIONS.

MEMBRANE ROOFING OVER .
15/32" APA RATED SHEATHING (32/16)

EXPOSURE 1. NAIL W/ 8d @ &' OC. EDGES AND

gd @ 12' OC. INTERMEDIATE FRAMING 1.

8. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE ON PLANS, ALL TRUSSES SHALL HAVE SIMPSON H-1 CLIPS
AT EXTERIOR BEARING WALLS. AT GABLE END TRUSSES, PROVIDE SIMPSON A35 AT
24' oC.

—_———t | — —— — - — ——

|

9. PROVIDE STC CLIPS AT ALL TRUSSES OVER NON-BEARING WALLS.
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NDICATES 6X6, 4X4, OR (X) 2X BU. POSTS
ORIGINATING AT LOWER LEVEL AND
BM PER FLAN  SUPPORTING POINT LOADS FROM THIS
= LEVEL AND ABOVE.
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Q\—‘VND!CATES SPECIAL POST/BEAM CAP PER

PLAN OR GENERAL NOTES.
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ROOF FRAMING 2L AN

/4" = 1'-0'

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
WITH ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS.

COORDINATION OF CONSTRUCTION, INCLUDING
VERIFICATION OF DIMENSIONS ¢ FIELD CONDITIONS,

15 THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR

ANY DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE
ATTENTION OF THE DESIGN TEAM PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

CONTRACTOR NOTE:

REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER DUG. FOR TRUSS
LAYOUT AND TYPES. USE THIS DRAUWING FOR
LOCATION OF SPECIAL BEAM SIZES, GIRDER TRUSS
AND BUILT-UP POST LOCATIONS.
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